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GWCN18B5NK1NC

COOLING HEATING COOLING COOLING HEATING

220-240V~

50Hz

5300 5600 5200 6000 6600

1750 1700 1600 2260 2320

2400 2300 2200 3200 3250

10.9 10.5 9.6 13.9 14.1

850

3

3 3.3 3.25 2.65 2.84

Model of Indoor Unit GWCN18B5NK1NC /I

Fan Motor Speed (r/min)
(H/M/L)

1250/1150/1050

Output of Fan Motor (w) 20

Input  of  Heater  (w) /

Fan Motor Capacitor (uF) 1

Fan Motor RLA  (A) 0.1

Fan Type-Piece Cross flow fan – 1

Diameter-Length (mm) φ96X 840

Evaporator Aluminum fin-copper tube

Pipe Diameter (mm) φ7

Row-Fin Gap(mm) 2-1.6

Coil length (l) x height (H) x
coil width (L)

785X195X25.4

Swing Motor Model MP24GA

Output of Swing Motor (W) 2

Fuse (A)
PCB 3.15A   Transformer

0.2A
Sound Pressure Level dB
(A) (H/M/L)

46/44/42

Sound Power Level dB (A)
(H/M/L)

56/54/52

Dimension (W/D/H)( mm) 1020X228X310

Dimension of Package
(W/D/H)( mm)

1078X325X390

Net Weight /Gross Weight
(kg)

13/17

Model GWHN18B5NK3NA GWHN24B5NK3NA

Function

Rated Voltage 220-240V~ 220-240V~

Rated Frequency 50Hz 50Hz

Total Capacity (Btu/h)(High/Normal )

Power Input (W) (High/Normal)

Rated Input (W) (High/Normal)

Rated Current (A) (High/Normal)

Air Flow Volume (m3/h) (H/M/L) 850 920

Dehumidifying Volume (l/h) 3 4

C.O.P / EER (W/W) (High/Normal)

Indoor
unit

GWHN18B5NK3NA /I GWHN24B5NK3NA/I

1250/1150/1050 1350/1250/1150

20 20

/ /

1 1

0.1 0.1

Cross flow fan – 1 Cross flow fan – 1

φ96X 840 φ96X840

Aluminum fin-copper tube Aluminum fin-copper tube

Φ7 Φ7

2-1.6 2-1.6

785X195X25.4 785X195X25.4

MP24GA MP24GA

2 2

PCB 3.15A   Transformer
0.2A

PCB 3.15A   Transformer
0.2A

45
、

43
、

41 48/46/44

55,  53,  51 58/56/54

1020X228X310 1020 X228X310

1078X325X390 1078X325X390

13/117 13/17

   Specifications and Technical Parameters



GWHN18B5NK3NA /O GWCN18B5NK1NC /O GWHN24B5NK3NA/O
ASH210SV-C8LU SHY33MC4-S ASH264SV-C8LU
rotary  compressor rotary  compressor rotary  compressor

40 45 60
7.7-8.0 7.6 10.3

1725-1800 1650 2215
/ / /

Capillary Capillary Capillary
Capacitor Capacitor Capacitor

-5℃≤T≤43℃ -7~43 -7℃≤T≤43℃

Φ9.52 φ9.52 Φ9.52
2-1.4 2-1.6 2-1.7

782X559X25.4 795X660X44 804X660X44

885 780 780
48 68 68
0.2 0.3 0.31
3 2.5 2.5
/ / /

Axial fan –1 Axial fan –1 Axial fan –1
409 460 460

Auto defrost Auto defrost Auto defrost
T1 T1 T1
I I I

IP24 IP24 IP24

3.8 2.5 3.8

1.2 0.6 1.2

56/54/52 58/54/52 57//55/53
66/64/62 68/64/62 67/65/63

848X320X592 926X378X685 950X412X700

878X360X640 994 X 428 X 750 1100/450/755

45/49 52/57 59/64
R410A /1.7 R22/1.85  R410A/2.051

(m) 4 4 4
Liquid (mm) Φ6(1/4”) φ6(1/4”) φ9.52(3/8”)
Gas Pipe (mm) Φ12(1/2”) φ12(1/2”) φ16(5/8”)
Height (m) 5 5 5
Length (m) 10 10 10

Connecti
on Pipe

Outer
Diameter
Max
Distance

Permissible Excessive
Operating Pressure for the
Discharge Side(MPa)
Permissible Excessive
Operating Pressure for the
Suction Side(MPa)
Sound Pressure Level dB (A)

Outdoor
unit

Defrosting Method
Climate Type
Isolation
Moisture Protection

Length

Starting Method
Working Temp Range (℃)
Condenser

Fan Motor RLA (A)
Fan Motor Capacitor (uF)
Air Flow Volume of Outdoor Unit
Fan Type-Piece

Pipe Diameter (mm)
Rows-Fin Gap(mm)

Compressor Model
Model of Outdoor Unit

Overload Protector
Throttling Method

Compressor Power Input (W)
Compressor RLA (A)
L.R.A. (A)
Compressor Type

Refrigerant Charge (kg)

Aluminum fin-copper tube

Sound Power Level dB (A)

Dimension of Package (W/D/H)(
mm)

Dimension (W/D/H)( mm)

Net Weight /Gross Weight (kg)

Coil length (l) x height (H) x coil
width (W)
Fan Motor Speed (rpm) (H/M/L)
Output of Fan Motor (W)

Fan Diameter (mm)

Bright Series



GWCN18B5NK1RA GWCN24B5NK1RA GWCN18B5NK1NA

COOLING COOLING COOLING

220-240V~ 220-240V~ 220-240V~

50Hz 50Hz 50Hz

1860 2280 1860

2550 3200 2550

11.6 14.5 11.6

850 920 850

3 4 3

2.69 2.68 2.69

/ / /

Model of Indoor Unit GWCN18B5NK1RA/I GWCN24B5NK1RA/I GWCN18B5NK1NA/I

Fan Motor Speed (r/min)
(H/M/L)

1350/1250/1150 1350/1250/1150 1350/1250/1150

Output of Fan Motor (w) 20 20 20

Input  of  Heater  (w) / / /

Fan Motor Capacitor (uF) 1 1 1

Fan Motor RLA(A) 0.1 0.1 0.1

Fan Type-Piece Cross flow fan – 1 Cross flow fan – 1 Cross flow fan – 1

Diameter-Length (mm) φ96X 840 φ96X 840 φ96X 840

Evaporator Aluminum fin-copper tube Aluminum fin-copper tube Aluminum fin-copper tube

Pipe Diameter (mm) φ7 φ7 φ7

Row-Fin Gap(mm) 2-1.6 2-1.6 2-1.6

Coil length (l) x height (H) x
coil width (L)

785X195X25.4 785X195X25.4 785X195X25.4

Swing Motor Model MP24GA MP24GA MP24GA

Output of Swing Motor (W) 2 2 2

Fuse (A)
PCB 3.15A   Transformer

0.2A
PCB 3.15A   Transformer

0.2A
PCB 3.15A   Transformer

0.2A
Sound Pressure Level dB
(A) (H/M/L)

46/44/42 48/46/44 46/44/42

Sound Power Level dB (A)
(H/M/L)

56/54/52 58/56/54 56/54/52

Dimension (L/W/H)( mm) 1020X228X310 1020X228X310 1020X228X310

Dimension of Package
(L/W/H)( mm)

1130X386X350 1130X386X350 1130X386X350

Net Weight /Gross Weight
(kg)

13/17 13/17 13/17

(High/Normal )
5000

Power Input (W) (High/Normal)

Model

Function

Rated Voltage

Rated Frequency

5000

C.O.P / EER (Btu/W) (High/Normal)

Energy Class

Indoor
unit

6100

Rated Input (W) (High/Normal)

Rated Current (A) (High/Normal )

Air Flow Volume (m3/h) (H/M/L)

Dehumidifying Volume (l/h)

Total Capacity (W)



GWCN18B5NK1RA/O GWCN24B5NK1RA/O
QX-34F050g C-R191H5C

rotary  compressor rotary  compressor
46.5 62
8.7 10.4

1850 2285
/ /

Capillary Capillary
                           Capacitor                            Capacitor

-7~43 -7~43
Aluminum fin-copper tube Aluminum fin-copper tube

φ9.52 φ9.52
2-1.4 2-1.5

781X508X44 660X683X44

885 780
48 68

0.22 0.31
3 2.5

/ /

Axial fan –1 Axial fan –1
409 460

Auto defrost Auto defrost
T1 T1
I I

IP24 IP24

2.5 2.5

0.6 0.6

56/54/52 57/55/53

66/64/62 67/65/63

848/320/540 950/412/700
878/360/590 1100/450/755

40/45 59/64

R22/1.3 R22/1.6
4 4

Liquid Pipe φ6(1/4”) φ9.52(3/8”)
Gas Pipe φ12(1/2”) φ16(5/8”)
Height (m) 5 5
Length (m) 10 10

R22/1.3

10

4
φ6(1/4”)
φ12(1/2”)

5

66/64/62

848/320/540
878/360/590

40/45

IP24

2.5

0.6

56/54/52

409
Auto defrost

T1
I

0.22
3

/

Axial fan –1

2-1.4

781X508X44

885
48

Capacitor
-7~43

Aluminum fin-copper tube
φ9.52

8.7
1850

/
Capillary

GWCN18B5NK1NA/O
QX-34F050g(GREE)
rotary  compressor

46.5
Compressor RLA(A)

Permissible Excessive
Operating Pressure for the
Discharge Side(MPa)

Defrosting Method

Fan Motor Capacitor (uF)

Coil length (l) x height (H) x
coil width (L)

Working Temp Range (℃)

Compressor Power
Overload Protector
Throttling Method
Starting Method

Model of Outdoor Unit
Compressor Model
Compressor Type
L.R.A. (A)

Condenser
Pipe Diameter (mm)
Rows-Fin Gap(mm)

Fan Motor Speed (rpm)
Output of Fan Motor (W)
Fan Motor RLA(A)

Air Flow Volume of Outdoor
Unit
Fan Type-Piece

Dimension of Package
Dimension (L/W/H)( mm)

Fan Diameter (mm)

Climate Type
Isolation
Moisture Protection

Net Weight /Gross Weight
(kg)
Refrigerant Charge (kg)

Connec
tion
Pipe

Outer
Diameter

Max Distance

Length (m)

Outdoor
unit

Permissible Excessive
Operating Pressure for the
Suction Side(MPa)
Sound Pressure Level dB
Sound Power Level dB (A)
(H/M/L)

Bright Series



COOLING HEATING COOLING HEATING

18000 19000 23000 26000

1750 1700 2280 2400

2400 2300 3300 3500

10.9 10.5 15 15.9

3 3.3 3 3.2

Model of Indoor Unit

Fan Motor Speed (r/min)
(H/M/L)

Output of Fan Motor (w)

Input  of  Heater  (w)

Fan Motor Capacitor (uF)
Fan Motor RLA  (A)

Fan Type-Piece

Diameter-Length (mm)

Evaporator

Pipe Diameter (mm)

Row-Fin Gap(mm)

Coil length (l) x height (H) x
coil width (L)

Swing Motor Model

Output of Swing Motor (W)

Fuse (A)

Sound Pressure Level dB
(A) (H/M/L)

Sound Power Level dB (A)
(H/M/L)

Dimension (W/D/H)( mm)
Dimension of Package
(W/D/H)( mm)
Net Weight /Gross Weight
(kg)

Model GWHN18B5NK3HA

Function

Rated Voltage 220-240V～
Rated Frequency 50Hz

Total Capacity (Btu)(High/Normal )

Power Input (W) (High/Normal)

Rated Input (W) (High/Normal)

Rated Current (A) (High/Normal )

Air Flow Volume (m3/h) (H/M/L) 850

Dehumidifying Volume (l/h) 3

C.O.P / EER (W/W) (High/Normal)

Indoor
unit

GWHN18B5NK3HA /I

1250/1150/1050

20

/

1

0.1

Cross flow fan – 1

φ96X 840

Aluminum fin-copper tube

Φ7

2-1.6

785X195X25.4

MP24GA

2

PCB 3.15A   Transformer 0.2A

45、43、41

55,  53,  51

1020X228X310

1078X325X395

13/18.5

GWHN24B5NK3HA

220-240V～
50Hz

920

4

GWHN24B5NK3HA /I

1350/1250/1150

20

/

1

0.1

Cross flow fan – 1

φ96X 840

Aluminum fin-copper tube

Φ7

2-1.6

785X195X25.4

MP24GA

2

PCB 3.15A   Transformer 0.2A

13/18.5

47、45、43

57、55、53

1020X228X310

1078X325X395



Model of Outdoor Unit GWHN24B5NK3HA /O
Compressor Model ATH280CV-C9LU
Compressor Type rotary  compressor
L.R.A. (A) 68
Compressor RLA (A) 11.0-10.8
Compressor Power Input
(W)

2380-2450
Overload Protector /
Throttling Method Capillary
Starting Method                           Capacitor

Working Temp Range (℃) -5℃≤T≤43℃
Condenser Aluminum fin-copper tube
Pipe Diameter (mm) Φ9.52
Rows-Fin Gap(mm) 2-1.8
Coil length (l) x height (H) x
coil width (W)

813X683X25.4

Fan Motor Speed (rpm)
(H/M/L)

780
Output of Fan Motor (W) 60
Fan Motor RLA (A) 0.27

Fan Motor Capacitor (uF) 3
Air Flow Volume of Outdoor
Unit

/
Fan Type-Piece Axial fan –1
Fan Diameter (mm) ￠450
Defrosting Method Auto defrost

Climate Type T1
Isolation I
Moisture Protection IP24

Permissible Excessive
Operating Pressure for the
Discharge Side(MPa)

3.8

Permissible Excessive
Operating Pressure for the
Suction Side(MPa)

1.2

Sound Pressure Level dB
(A) (H/M/L)

57， 55， 53

Sound Power Level dB (A)
(H/M/L)

67， 65， 63

Dimension (W/D/H)( mm) 950X412X840
Dimension of Package
(W/D/H)( mm)

1100X450X905
Net Weight /Gross Weight
(kg)

75/
Refrigerant Charge (kg) R410A /2.35
Length (m) 4

Liquid Pipe (mm) Φ6(1/4”) Φ9.52(3/8”)
Gas Pipe (mm) Φ12(1/2”) Φ16(5/8”)
Height (m) 5 5
Length (m) 10 10

66, 64, 62

R410A /1.7

  45/49

878X360X640

848X320X592

Outdo
or unit

Conn
ection
Pipe

Outer Diameter

Max Distance

56, 54, 52

1.2

3.8

IP24

I

T1

Auto defrost

Ф409

48

782X559X25.4

2-1.4

Axial fan –1

/

3

0.2

-5℃≤T≤43℃

Capillary

                          Capacitor

885

4

1725-1800

/

GWHN18B5NK3HA /O

rotary  compressor

ASH210SV-C8LU

40

7.7-8.0

Φ9.52

Aluminum fin-copper tube

Bright Series



GWCN18B5NK3PA GWCN18B5NK1NB

COOLING COOLING

220-240V 220-240V~

50Hz 50Hz

5300W 5000W

1850 1600

2775 2200

12.1 9.6

850 850

3.0 3

3.0 3.125

Model of Indoor Unit GWHN18B5NK3PA /I GWCN18B5NK1NB/I

Fan Motor Speed (r/min) (H/M/L) 1250/1150/1050 1250/1150/1050

Output of Fan Motor (w) 20 20

Input  of  Heater  (w) / /

Fan Motor Capacitor (uF) 1 1
Fan Motor RLA  (A) 0.1 0.1

Fan Type-Piece Cross flow fan – 1 Cross flow fan – 1

Diameter-Length (mm) φ96X 840 φ96X 840

Evaporator Aluminum fin-copper tube Aluminum fin-copper tube

Pipe Diameter (mm) Φ7 φ7

Row-Fin Gap(mm) 2-1.6 2-1.6

Coil length (l) x height (H) x coil
width (L)

0.153m2 785X195X25.4

Swing Motor Model MP24GA MP24GA

Output of Swing Motor (W) 2 2

Fuse (A) PCB 3.15A   Transformer 0.2A PCB 3.15A   Transformer 0.2A

Sound Pressure Level dB (A)
(H/M/L)

46，44，42 46/44/42

Sound Power Level dB (A)
(H/M/L)

56，54，52 56/54/52

Dimension (W/D/H)( mm) 1020X228X310 1020X228X310
Dimension of Package (W/D/H)(
mm)

1078X325X395 1078X325X390

Net Weight /Gross Weight (kg) 13/17 13/17

Rated Frequency

Total Capacity (Btu)(High/Normal )

Power Input (W) (High/Normal)

Model

Function

Rated Voltage

Dehumidifying Volume (l/h)

C.O.P / EER (W/W) (High/Normal)

Indoor
unit

Rated Input (W) (High/Normal)

Rated Current (A) (High/Normal )

Air Flow Volume (m3/h) (H/M/L)



Model of Outdoor Unit GWCN18B5NK3PA /O GWCN18B5NK1NB/O
Compressor Model ASH218SV-C8LU SHY33MC4-S
Compressor Type rotary  compressor rotary  compressor
L.R.A. (A) 40 45
Compressor RLA (A) 8.25 7.6
Compressor Power Input (W) 1785 1650
Overload Protector / /
Throttling Method Capillary Capillary
Starting Method  Capacitor Capacitor
Working Temp Range (℃) -5℃≤T≤43℃ -7~43
Condenser Aluminum fin-copper tube Aluminum fin-copper tube
Pipe Diameter (mm) Φ9.52 φ9.52
Rows-Fin Gap(mm) 2-1.6 2-1.6
Coil length (l) x height (H) x coil
width (W)

795X660X44 795X660X44

Fan Motor Speed (rpm) (H/M/L) 780 780
Output of Fan Motor (W) 68 68
Fan Motor RLA (A) 0.3 0.3
Fan Motor Capacitor (uF) 2.5 2.5
Air Flow Volume of Outdoor Unit / /
Fan Type-Piece Axial fan –1 Axial fan –1
Fan Diameter (mm) Ф460 460
Defrosting Method Auto defrost Auto defrost
Climate Type T1 T1
Isolation I I
Moisture Protection IP24 IP24
Permissible Excessive
Operating Pressure for the
Discharge Side(MPa)

3.8 2.5

Permissible Excessive
Operating Pressure for the
Suction Side(MPa)

1.2 0.6

Sound Pressure Level dB (A)
(H/M/L)

56，54，52 56/54/52

Sound Power Level dB (A)
(H/M/L)

66，64，62 66/64/62

Dimension (W/D/H)( mm) 926X378X685 926X378X685
Dimension of Package (W/D/H) 994X428X750 994 X 428 X 750
Net Weight /Gross Weight (kg) 52/57 52/57
Refrigerant Charge (kg) R410A /1.9 R22/1.85
Length (m) 4 4

Φ6(1/4”) φ6(1/4”)
Φ12(1/2”) φ12(1/2”)

5 5
10 10

20’ Container
Interior Dimensions L*W*H：

5898*2352*2393，Door Opening
W*H：2343*2280

64

40’ Container
Interior Dimensions L*W*H：

12032*2350*2390，Door Opening
W*H：2343*2280

138

40’ High Cube Container
Interior Dimensions L*W*H：

12032*2350*2697，Door Opening
W*H：2338*2585

153

Loading
Quantity

Outdoor
unit

Connecti
on Pipe

Outer Diameter

Max Distance

Bright Series



COOLING HEATING COOLING HEATING

5000W 5500W 5300W 5700W

1670W 1900W 1930 1850

2500W 2850W 2500 2300

10.9 12.4 10.9 10

3.0 2.9 3.0 3.39

Model of Indoor Unit

Fan Motor Speed (r/min)
(H/M/L)

Output of Fan Motor (w)

Input  of  Heater  (w)

Fan Motor Capacitor (uF)
Fan Motor RLA  (A)

Fan Type-Piece

Diameter-Length (mm)

Evaporator

Pipe Diameter (mm)

Row-Fin Gap(mm)

Coil length (l) x height (H) x
coil width (L)

Swing Motor Model

Output of Swing Motor (W)

Fuse (A)

Sound Pressure Level dB
(A) (H/M/L)

Sound Power Level dB (A)
(H/M/L)

Dimension (W/D/H)( mm)
Dimension of Package
(W/D/H)( mm)
Net Weight /Gross Weight
(kg)

13

48、46、44

58、56、54

1020X228X310

1078X325X395

0.153m2

MP24GA

2

PCB 3.15A   Transformer 0.2A

φ96X 840

Aluminum fin-copper tube

Φ7

2-1.6

/

1

0.1

Cross flow fan – 1

1078X325X390

13/17

GWHN18B5NK3QA

220-240V

50Hz

850

3.0

GWHN18B5NK3QA/I

1250/1150/1050

20

PCB 3.15A   Transformer 0.2A

4644/42

56/54/52

1020X228X310

2-1.6

785X195X25.4

MP24GA

2

Cross flow fan – 1

φ96X 840

Aluminum fin-copper tube

φ7

Dehumidifying Volume (l/h) 3.0

C.O.P / EER (W/W) (High/Normal)

Indoor
unit

GWHN18B5NK1NB/I

1250/1150/1050

20

/

1

0.1

Rated Input (W) (High/Normal)

Rated Current (A) (High/Normal )

Air Flow Volume (m3/h) (H/M/L) 850

Rated Frequency 50Hz

Total Capacity (Btu)(High/Normal )

Power Input (W) (High/Normal)

Model GWHN18B5NK1NB

Function

Rated Voltage 220-240V



Model of Outdoor Unit GWHN18B5NK1NB/O GWHN18B5NK3QA/O
Compressor Model SHY33MC4-S ASH218SV-C8LU
Compressor Type rotary  compressor rotary  compressor
L.R.A. (A) 45 40
Compressor RLA (A) 7.6 8.25
Compressor Power Input (W) 1650 1785
Overload Protector / /
Throttling Method Capillary Capillary
Starting Method Capacitor Capacitor
Working Temp Range (℃) -7~43 -5℃≤T≤43℃
Condenser Aluminum fin-copper tube Aluminum fin-copper tube
Pipe Diameter (mm) φ9.52 Φ9.52
Rows-Fin Gap(mm) 2-1.6 2-1.6
Coil length (l) x height (H) x coil
width (W)

 795X660X44 795X660X44

Fan Motor Speed (rpm) (H/M/L) 780 780
Output of Fan Motor (W) 68 68
Fan Motor RLA (A) 0.3 0.3
Fan Motor Capacitor (uF) 2.5 2.5
Air Flow Volume of Outdoor Unit / /
Fan Type-Piece Axial fan –1 Axial fan –1
Fan Diameter (mm) 460 Ф460
Defrosting Method Auto defrost Auto defrost
Climate Type T1 T1
Isolation I I
Moisture Protection IP24 IP24
Permissible Excessive
Operating Pressure for the
Discharge Side(MPa)

2.5 3.8

Permissible Excessive
Operating Pressure for the
Suction Side(MPa)

0.6 1.2

Sound Pressure Level dB (A)
(H/M/L)

56/54/52 58, 56, 54

Sound Power Level dB (A)
(H/M/L)

66/64/62 68, 66, 64

Dimension (W/D/H)( mm) 926X378X685 926X378X685
Dimension of Package (W/D/H) 994 X 428 X 750 994X428X750
Net Weight /Gross Weight (kg) 52/57 52/57
Refrigerant Charge (kg) R22 / 2 R410A /1.95
Length (m) 4 4

φ6(1/4”) Φ6(1/4”)
φ12(1/2”) Φ12(1/2”)

5 5
10 10

20’ Container
Interior Dimensions L*W*H ：

5898*2352*2393 ， Door Opening
W*H：2343*2280

64

40’ Container
Interior Dimensions L*W*H ：

12032*2350*2390 ， Door Opening
W*H：2343*2280

138

40’ High Cube Container
Interior Dimensions L*W*H ：

12032*2350*2697 ， Door Opening
W*H：2338*2585

153

Loading
Quantity

Outdoor
unit

Connecti
on Pipe

Outer Diameter

Max Distance

Bright Series



COOLING HEATING COOLING HEATING

5000 5500 6000 6800

1860 1650 2250 2400

2800 2475 3375 3600

15 11.3 15.3 16.4

2.69 3.3 2.67 2.83

/ / / /

Model of Indoor Unit

Fan Motor Speed (r/min)
(H/M/L)
Output of Fan Motor (w)

Input  of  Heater  (w)

Fan Motor Capacitor (uF)

Fan Motor RLA(A)

Fan Type-Piece

Diameter-Length (mm)

Evaporator

Pipe Diameter (mm)

Row-Fin Gap(mm)

Coil length (l) x height (H) x
coil width (L)
Swing Motor Model

Output of Swing Motor (W)

Fuse (A)

Sound Pressure Level dB
(A) (H/M/L)
Sound Power Level dB (A)
(H/M/L)
Dimension (W/D/H)( mm)

Dimension of Package
(W/D/H)( mm)
Net Weight /Gross Weight
(kg)

Model GWHN18B5NK1RA

Function

1

Rated Voltage 220-240V~

Rated Frequency 50Hz

Total Capacity (W)

Power Input (W)

20

/

Rated Input (W)

Rated Current (A)

GWHN24B5NK1RA/I

1350/1250/1150

C.O.P / EER (W/W) (High/Normal)

Energy Class

920

4

Air Flow Volume (m3/h) 850

Dehumidifying Volume (l/h) 3

Indoor
unit

GWHN18B5NK1RA/I

1350/1250/1150

20

/

1

0.1

Cross flow fan – 1

φ96X840

Aluminum fin-copper tube

Φ7

2-1.6

785X195X25.4

MP24GA

1020 X228X310

1130X386X350

13/17

GWHN24B5NK1RA

220-240V~

50Hz

2

PCB 3.15A   Transformer 0.2A

46/44/42

56/54/52

0.1

Cross flow fan – 1

φ96X840

Aluminum fin-copper tube

Φ7

2-1.6

785X195X25.4

MP24GA

1020 X228X310

1130X386X350

13/17

2

PCB 3.15A   Transformer 0.2A

48/46/44

58/56/54



GWHN18B5NK1RA/O GWHN24B5NK1RA/O
QX-34F050g C-R191H5C

rotary  compressor rotary  compressor
46.5 62
8.7 10.4

1850 2285
/ /

Capillary Capillary
                          Capacitor                           Capacitor

-7℃≤T≤43℃ -7℃≤T≤43℃
Aluminum fin-copper tube Aluminum fin-copper tube

Φ9.52 Φ9.52
2-1.4 2-1.5

781X508X44 660X683X44

885 780
48 68

0.22 0.31
3 2.5
/ /

Axial fan –1 Axial fan –1
409 460

Auto defrost Auto defrost
T1 T1
I I

IP24 IP24

2.5 2.5

0.6 0.6

56/54/52 57/55/53
66/64/62 67/65/63

848X320X540 950X412X700
878/360/590 1100/450/755

40/45 59/64
R22/1.35 R22/1.7

4 4
Liquid Pipe (mm) φ6(1/4”) φ9.52(3/8”)
Gas Pipe (mm) φ12(1/2”) φ16(5/8”)
Height (m) 5 5
Length (m) 10 10

Outdoor
unit

Connec
tion
Pipe

Length (m)
Outer
Diamet
Max
Distanc

Refrigerant Charge (kg)
Net Weight /Gross Weight (kg)

Fan Diameter (mm)
Fan Type-Piece
Air Flow Volume of Outdoor Unit
Fan Motor Capacitor (uF)
Fan Motor RLA(A)
Output of Fan Motor (W)

Defrosting Method
Climate Type

Moisture Protection
Isolation

Dimension of Package (W/D/H)( mm)

Sound Pressure Level dB (A) (H/M/L)

Dimension (W/D/H)( mm)

Permissible Excessive Operating
Pressure for the Suction Side(MPa)

Permissible Excessive Operating
Pressure for the Discharge
Side(MPa)

Sound Power Level dB (A) (H/M/L)

Fan Motor Speed (rpm) (H/M/L)

Coil length (l) x height (H) x coil width
(L)

Rows-Fin Gap(mm)
Pipe Diameter (mm)
Condenser
Working Temp Range (℃)
Starting Method
Throttling Method

Compressor Type
Compressor Model
Model of Outdoor Unit

Overload Protector
Compressor Power Input(W)

L.R.A. (A)
Compressor RLA(A)

Bright Series



3

Guide louver Wall pipe
Bind tape

Window receiver

Air in

Air in

Drainage pipe

Air out

Wireless remote control

Heat COOL Set TEMP. RUN
indicator

DRY Window
receiver

Air out

Display board

Display board

Front panel

Filter

Manual switch

Power cords

Connection wire

3

 
 

       Name of Parts

Indoor unit

Outdoor unit



Suitable for:

Bright Series





Suitable for:

Bright Series



Guide louver Wall pipe
Bind tape

Window receiver

Air in

Air in

Drainage pipe

Air out

Wireless remote control

Heat COOL Set TEMP. RUN
indicator

DRY Window
receiver

Air out

Display board

Display board

Front panel

Filter

Manual switch

Connection wire

 
I



Guide louver Wall pipe
Bind tape

Window receiver

Air in

Air in

Drainage pipe

Air out

Wireless remote control

Heat COOL Set TEMP. RUN
indicator

DRY Window
receiver

Air out

Display board

Display board

Front panel

Filter

Manual switch

Connection wire

 
I
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4 Outline and Installing Dimension

Outline and Installing Dimension of Indoor Unit

Air inlet grill 

Top View Right Tube-exit Sign

Left Tube-exit Sign

Rear View 
Unit:mm

Wall-mounted Plate



Wall-mounted Plate

Air inlet 

Right Tube-exit SignLeft Tube-exit Sign

Rear View 

Ceiling 

Unit:mm

Suitable for:

Bright Series



Air inlet 

Left Tube-exit Sign Right Tube-exit Sign

Rear View 

Ceiling 

Wall-mounted Plate

Unit:mm

Suitable for:



Air inlet grill 

Right Tube-exit Sign
Left Tube-exit Sign  Top View 

Rear View Unit:mm

Ceiling 

Suitable for:

Bright Series



Air inlet grill 

Left Tube-exit Sign Right Tube-exit Sign
 Top View 

Rear View 

Unit:mm

Wall-mounted Plate



Outline and Installing Dimension of Outdoor Unit

Unit:mm

Bolt 

Nut 

Wrench 

Bright Series



Unit:mm

Bolt 
Nut 

Wrench 
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55555 Electrical Diagram
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�

�

 6.1.1 Temperature Parameters 
 Indoor preset temperature (Tpreset) 
Indoor ambient temperature (Tamb.) 

6.1.2 Basic Functions 
Once energized, the compressor should in no way be restarted unless after 3-minute time interval at least. For the first 
energization, the compressor will be started without 3-minute lag. Once started, the compressor will not be stopped  
within 6 minutes with the change of room temperature. 
6.1.2.1 Cooling Mode 
6.1.2.1.1 Working Conditions and Process of Cooling 
When T amb.≥Tpreset +1℃, the unit will run under cooling mode, in which case the compressor and outdoor fan will start 
and the indoor fan will run at preset speed.  
When T amb.≤Tpreset -1℃, the compressor and the outdoor fan will be stopped, the indoor fan will run at preset speed. 
  When Tpreset -1 <T℃  amb.< Tpreset +1 , the unit will maintain its original operating status.℃  
¾  Under this mode, the reversal valve will be de-energized and the temperature can be set within a range from 16 to 

30℃.

Tpreset +1℃ 

Tpreset -1℃ 

Start cooling 

Original operating status 

Stop cooling 
≥6 min.≥6 min. ≥3 min.

Tamb 

Compressor 

Outdoor fan 

Indoor fan Preset speed 

Run Stop6.1.2.1.2 Display 
The display window will display run icon, cooling icon and the set temperature.
6.3.2.1.3 Pretection
� Antifreeze Protection 
If it is detected that the system is under antifreeze protection, the compressor and outdoor fan will be stopped, 
and the indoor fan will run at preset speed. When antifreeze protection is released and the compressor has stopped
for 3 minutes, the unit will resume its original operating status. During antifreeze protection 

Preset speed 

Run Stop

Compressor 

Outdoor fan 

Indoor fan 

≥3 min.

�  Overcurrent Protection 
If it is detected that the system amperage exceeds the specified value(about 22 A), the main unit will enter into the status
that only the fan is running. After 3 minutes and overcurrent protection is released, the main unit will resume its original 
operating status .If it is 3 times continuously detected overcurrent protection (if the compressor has run over 5 mins continuously,
the times of protection will be cleared),the main unit will be stopped on standby,the nixietube will display error code "E5",the
power indicator will blink and it is need to restart the unit by the wireless remote control.
6.1.2.2 Dehumidifying Mode 

6.1.2.2.1 Working Conditions and Process of Dehumidifying 

66666 Remote Controller Function Manual and Operating Instruction

Remote Controller Function Manual

66666



When T amb.> Tpreset +2 , the unit will run under dehumidifying and cooling mode, in which case the compressor and ℃

 outdoor fan will start to run, the indoor fan will run at low speed. 
When Tpreset -2 ≤T℃  amb.≤Tpreset +2 , the unit will run under dehumidifying mode, in which case  the indoor fan will keep  ℃

run at low speed, while the compressor and outdoor fan will run 6 minutes and stop 4 minutes so repeated in cycle.
  When Tamb.< Tpreset-2℃, the compressor and outdoor fan will be stopped and the indoor fan will run at low speed. 
¾  Under this mode, the reversal valve will be de-energized and the temperature can be set within a range from 16 to 

30℃.

Tpreset +2℃ 

Tpreset -2℃ 

Tamb 

Compressor 
Outdoor fan 

Indoor fan 

Cooling 

Dehumidifying 

Stop 6 min. 6 min. 
4 min. 4 min. 

low speed 

Run Stop 6.1.2.2.2 Display 
The display window will display run icon, dehumidifying icon and the set temperature.
6.3.2.2.3 Protection 
� Antifreeze Protection  
Under dehumidifying and cooling mode, if it is detected that the system is under antifreeze protection, the compressor  
and outdoor fan will be stopped,and the indoor fan will run at low speed. When antifreeze protection is released and 
the compressor has stopped  for 3 minutes, the complete unit will resume its original operating status. 
Upon meeting "run 6 mins and stop 4 mins" dehumidify condition, if it is detected that the system is under antifreeze pro-  
tection,the compressor  and outdoor fan will be stopped,and the indoor fan will run at low speed. When antifreeze protection
is released and the compressor has stopped  for 4 minutes, the complete unit will resume its original operating status. 

During antifreeze protection 

3 min. Compressor 
Outdoor fan 

Indoor fan 

Run Stop 

low speed 

6.1.2.3 Heating Mode
6.1.2.3.1 Working Conditions and Process of Heating 
When T amb.≤Tpreset +2 , the unit will run under heating mode, in which case the reversal valve, compressor and ℃
outdoor fan will be simultaneously started, and the indoor fan will be started after 2 minutes the latest.  
 If T amb.≥Tpreset +4 ,  the compressor and outdoor fan will be stopped, the reversal valve is still energized and the℃
indoor fan will run at low speed for 60 seconds before it is stopped.  
When Tpreset +2 <T℃  amb.< Tpreset +4 , the unit will maintain its original operating status.℃  
¾  Under this mode,the temperature can be set within a range from 16 to 30 . 

Tpreset +4℃ 

Tpreset +2℃ 

Compressor 

Outdoor fan 

Indoor fan 

reversal valve 

Tamb

6  min. 6  min. 3  min.  

2  min.  2  min.  

Run Stop

Start heating 

Original operating status 

Stop heating 

low low
speed speed

Bright Series
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�

6.1.2.3.2 Display 
The display window will display run icon, heating icon and the set temperature.
6.1.2.3.3 Protection  
� High Temp. Protection  
If it is detected that the evaporator tube temperature is too high, the outdoor fan will be stopped. When the tube temp.
resumes to normal, the outdoor fan will be restarted. 
�Noise Silencing Protection 

    If the unit is stopped by pressing ON/OFF,or mode switching, the reversal valve will be stopped after 2-minute lag. 
  � Overcurrent Protection is the same as that under cooling mode( only indoor fan will run at low speed for 60 seconds 

    before  it is stopped).  
6.1.2.3.4  Conditions and Process of Defrosting
Upon meet the defrosting condition, the system will enter into defrosting status, in which case the compressor will  
continue to run, the outdoor fan, 4-way valve and indoor fan will be stopped and the running indicator will blink. 
When it is detected that the frost in condenser is completely eliminated, the outdoor fan, 4-way valve and indoor fan 
will be started , the compressor will keep running, and the running indicator will stop blinking.  
 ¾  The first defrost after energization will last 10 minutes. Later, the defrost time can be adjusted according to the 

quantity of frost. Defrost takes longer if more frost (Max. 12 minutes) and takes shorter if less frost (Min. 7.0 minutes). 
The system will exit defrost mode upon completion of defrosting. 

6.1.2.4 Fan mode
Under FAN mode, only the indoor fan runs at preset speed, the compressor,outdoor fan and 4-way valve are stop.

Under this mode,the temperature can be set within a range from 16 to 30 . 
Display : The display window will display run icon .

6.1.2.5 Auto Mode 
Under this mode, the system will automatically select its run mode (cool, dehumidify, heat or fan) with the change of 
ambient temperature.

Display : The display window will display run icon, current mode icon and the set temperature.
For protection function, same as under cooling,dehumidifying,fan and heating mode.There is 30s delay for mode switch. 

6.3.3.Other Control
6.1.3.1 AUTO ON  

6.1.3.2 AUTO OFF

To set AUTO ON function when the unit is under STOP status, after reaching the time of AUTO ON, the controller will run
under preset mode. The time interval for AUTO ON is 0.5h and can be set within 0.5 - 24 hours. 

You can set AUTO OFF function when the unit is under ON status. After reaching the time of AUTO OFF, the system will be
switched off. The time interval for AUTO OFF is 0.5h, and can be set within 0.5 - 24 hours.  

In this mode, according to the change of ambient temperature, indoor fan will select High,Middle and Low fan speed auto 
6.1.3.3 Automatic Control of Fan Speed 

-matically with an interval of changing at leasts 3mins and 30s among the wind speeds( first enter into Auto fan speed or
 mode switch,there is no 3mins and 30 s delay).Under any mode, there is not super high fan speed for Auto fan speed . 
6.1.3.4 UP/DOWN Swing motor control
Once energized,the up and down swing motor will rotate the guide louver to position 0 to close the air outlet .

If swing function is not set after the unit is started,the guide louver will be turned to L position when cooling

and will be turned to D position when heating. If swing function is set after the unit start,the guide louver will  

 

swing between L and D position.when the unit is stop,the guide louver will be closed.If swing function is set, 

 the guide louver will stay at current position when the indoor fan is stopped.When the indoor fan is restarted   

to run,the guide louver will resume to swing. 

 

6.1.3.5 Buzzer 
When the controller is energized or receives remote control signal or the auto key be pressed, the buzzer will give out a beep.
6.1.3.6 Auto key 
If one press of this key, the unit will run under AUTO mode and the indoor fan will run at AUTO SPEED.The swing motor 
is started when the indoor fan is working. Press this key again to stop the unit. 



6.1.3.7 Indicator
There is a dual colour indicator on the running display section, after energized, if the unit is standby, the run indicator will
be red, and if the unit is running, the run indicator will be green. 
6.1.3.8 Sleep Function

Set the Temperature Tpreset

Setting SLEEP function under HEAT mode, the preset temperature will automatically decrease by 1 after 1hour and 
decrease by another 1    after 2 hours. Preset temperature will decrease by 2        in total within 2 hours. After that, the 
unit will run at this preset temperature. If the indoor fan will run at preset speed.

℃

℃

T Bpreset B

T Bpreset B+2℃

T Bpreset B+1℃

1 hour 2 hours Over 2 hours

T Bpreset B

T Bpreset B-1℃

T Bpreset B-2℃

1 hour 2 hours Over 2 hours

Set the Temperature Tpreset

Setting SLEEP function under COOL or DEHUMIDIFY mode, the preset temperature will automatically rise by 1  after 1 ℃
hour and rise by another 1  after 2 hours. Preset temperature will rise by 2  in total within 2 hours. After that, the unit will ℃ ℃
run at this preset temperature.If the indoor fan will run at preset speed.

If set sleep function under fan or auto mode, the set temperature will remain unchanged.

℃

6.1.3.10 Super high fan speed control 

6.1.3.9 Dry and mildewproof function
1). At "on" status under cooling or dehumidifying mode, you can set dry function "on" or "off". If the dry function is set "on", when 

the unit is switched off, the indoor fan will run at low speed for 10 mins( during this 10 mins,the swing will maintain its original
operating status, other loads will be turned off), and then the whole unit will be stop. If the dry function is set "off", when the
unit is switched off, the whole unit will be stopped directly.

2).During drying, if the dry function is set "off", the indoor fan will be stopped immediately and the guide louver will be closed.
3).When the dry function is set "on", there is " DRY" displayed on the display windor of remote controller.When turn off the dry

function; there is no " DRY" displayed on the display windor of remote controller. 
4).When de-energized and re-energized, the dry function is at "off" status.
5).Unless switched on by the remote controller, the dry function is defaulted "off " . 

6.3.3.11 Display
6.3.3.11.1 Display of Run Icon and Mode Icon 
Once energized, all icons will flash in dynamic. When the unit is turned on by remote controller, the RUN icon and the preset
Mode icon are bright at the same time. If the light key is turned off, only the RUN Icon is bright. When the unit is switched
off, all icons except the power indicator are black. 

Control this fuction on/off by pressing TURBO  button in  COOL  and  HEAT mode(no this function  in AUTO,DRY or  FAN 
mode).Press this button  once,the remote controller will display TURBO and remian the  fan speed level display,meanwhile, 
inner fan runs at super high speed(only the controller with 3-level speed receives TURBO,the inner fan runs at high speed).
Repress this button again to quit ,then TURBO  disappears, inner fan runs at preset speed.Or in which case,operate the fan 
speed to quit turbo function with corresponding fan speed.
Turbo function is defaulted off after power on of the remote controller. 
The controller with the function of power down memory will resume turbo setting once power on again after power off. 
The remote controller or controller will memorize turbo setting of the unit from stop to start ,another mode to cool mode
or heat mode;but no turbo memory for another mode to auto,dry or fan mode. 

6.3.3.11.2 Dual 8 Display 
When turn on the unit,the Dual 8 nixietube will display preset temperature(range from 16 to 30   ).If PG motor locked
protection occurs, the nixietube will display "H6",and PTC protection occurs, the nixietube will display "H9", but both of  
the maldunctions ocuur at the same time,the 3S will be displayed circularly.

Bright Series



6.3.3.12 Power-off Memory

remote control signal do not set timer function, will memorize the last remote control signal and run according to it. If the last 
remote control signal has set timer function, the system is de-energized before the set time,when re-energized, the system 

Memory contents: Mode, UP/DOWN Swing, light, Set temp, Set fan speed. 
After de-energized, and re-energized, the unit will start to run with the memory function automatically. The system, if the last   

will memorize the timer function, the set time will recalculate.  If the last remote control signal has set timer function and the 
system is de-energized after the set time, when re-energized, the system will memorize the running status before de-energized. 

1) When motor locked protection occurs, all loads stop (indoor fan, outer fan, compress etc, 4-way valve stop after 2 mins lag).
2) Once the motor locked protection occurs, it is need to power off the unit and then power on to resume to work.   
3) When motor locked protection occurs, both the remote control receiving and pressing is available, but does not for specific

4) When motor locked protection occurs, if the unit is under "on" status, the malfunction indicator will have display;if the unit is under 

"H6" and the running indicator will blink.

"off" status, the malfunction indicator will be turned off.The  specific display method method: the dual 8 nixietube will  display  

6.1.3.13 Indoor fan motor locked protection  



6.2.1 Temperature Parameters 
Indoor preset temperature (Tpreset)
Indoor ambient temperature (Tamb.)

6.2.2 Basic Functions 
Once energized, the compressor should in no way be restarted unless after 3-minute time interval at least. For the first 
energization, the compressor will be started without 3-minute lag if the unit is off before power off;on the contrary ,3-minute lag if the

6.2.2.1 Cooling Mode
6.2.2.1.1 Working Conditions and Process of Cooling
When T amb.≥Tpreset +1℃, the unit will run under cooling mode, in which case the compressor and outdoor fan will start 
and the indoor fan will run at preset speed. 
When T amb.≤Tpreset -1℃, the compressor and the outdoor fan will be stopped, the indoor fan will run at preset speed. 
When Tpreset -1 <T℃  amb.< Tpreset +1 , the unit will maintain its original operating status.℃

Under this mode, the reversal valve will be de-energized and the temperature can be set within a range from 16 to
30℃.

Tpreset +1℃

Tpreset -1℃

Start cooling 

Original operating status 

Stop cooling 
≥6 min.≥6 min. ≥3 min.

Tamb

Compressor

Outdoor fan 

Indoor fan Preset speed 

Run Stop

 
6.2.2.1.3 Pretection

Antifreeze Protection
If it is detected that the system is under antifreeze protection, the compressor and outdoor fan will be stopped, 
and the indoor fan will run at preset speed. When antifreeze protection is released and the compressor has stopped
for 3 minutes, the unit will resume its original operating status. During antifreeze protection

Preset speed 

Run Stop

Compressor

Outdoor fan 

Indoor fan 

≥3 min.

Overcurrent Protection 
If it is detected that the system amperage exceeds the specified value(about 22 A), the main unit will enter into the status
that only the fan is running. After 3 minutes and overcurrent protection is released, the main unit will resume its original
operating status .If it is 3 times continuously detected overcurrent protection (if the compressor has run over 5 mins continuously
the times of protection will be cleared),the main unit will be stopped on standby,the nixietube will display error code "E5",the
power indicator will blink and it is need to restart the unit by the wireless remote control.

Remote Controller Function Manual

66666

This manual is suitable for: 

 unit is on before power off.Once started,the compressor will not stop in 6 minutes with the change of indoor temp.

1) When motor locked protection occurs, all loads stop (indoor fan, outer fan, compress etc, 4-way valve stop after 2 mins lag).
2) Once the motor locked protection occurs, it is need to power off the unit and then power on to resume to work.   
3) When motor locked protection occurs, both the remote control receiving and pressing is available, but does not for specific

4) When motor locked protection occurs, if the unit is under "on" status, the malfunction indicator will display:if the unit is under 

"H6" and the running indicator will blink.

control.

"off" status, the malfunction indicator will be turned off.The  specific display method method: the dual 8 nixietube will  display  

Note: It will be treated as locked while the motor rotating speed is too low.

 Locked Protection to Indoor Fan Motor  

 Split UnitS:
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 +2 , the unit will run under dehumidifying and cooling mode, in which case the compressor and ℃

 outdoor fan will start to run, the indoor fan will run at low speed. 
 amb.≤Tpreset +2 , the unit will run under dehumidifying mode, in which case  the indoor fan will keep  ℃

run at low speed, while the compressor and outdoor fan will run 6 minutes and stop 4 minutes so repeated in cycle.
  When Tamb.< Tpreset-2℃, the compressor and outdoor fan will be stopped and the indoor fan will run at low speed. 
¾  Under this mode, the reversal valve will be de-energized and the temperature can be set within a range from 16 to 

30℃.

Tpreset +2℃

Tpreset -2℃

Tamb

Compressor
Outdoor fan

Indoor fan 

Cooling

Dehumidifying

Stop6 min. 6 min.
4 min. 4 min.

low speed

Run Stop6.2.2.2.2 Protection 
� Antifreeze Protection  
Under dehumidifying and cooling mode, if it is detected that the system is under antifreeze protection, the compressor  
and outdoor fan will be stopped,and the indoor fan will run at low speed. When antifreeze protection is released and 
the compressor has stopped  for 3 minutes, the complete unit will resume its original operating status. 
Upon meeting "run 6 mins and stop 4 mins" dehumidify condition, if it is detected that the system is under antifreeze pro-  
tection,the compressor  and outdoor fan will be stopped,and the indoor fan will run at low speed. When antifreeze protection
is released and the compressor has stopped  for 4 minutes, the complete unit will resume its original operating status. 

During antifreeze protection 

3 min. Compressor 
Outdoor fan 

Indoor fan 

Run Stop 

low speed 

6.2.2.3 Heating Mode
6.2.2.3.1 Working Conditions and Process of Heating 
When T amb.≤Tpreset +2 , the unit will run under heating mode, in which case the reversal valve, compressor and ℃
outdoor fan will be simultaneously started, and the indoor fan will be started after 2 minutes the latest.  
 If T amb.≥Tpreset +4 ,  the compressor and outdoor fan will be stopped, the reversal valve is still energized and the℃
indoor fan will run at low speed for 60 seconds before it is stopped.  
When Tpreset +2 <T℃  amb.< Tpreset +4 , the unit will maintain its original operating status.℃  
¾  Under this mode,the temperature can be set within a range from 16 to 30 . 

Tpreset +4℃

Tpreset +2℃

Compressor

Outdoor fan

Indoor fan

reversal valve

Tamb

6 min. 6 min.3 min.

2 min. 2 min.

Run Stop

Start heating

Original operating status 

Stop heating

low low
speed speed

6.2.2.2 Dehumidifying Mode 

6.2.2.2.1 Working Conditions and Process of Dehumidifying 

�    Overcurrent protection and indoor fan locked protection are the same as that in COOL mode.



�

6.2.2.3.2 Protection  

� High Temp. Protection  
If it is detected that the evaporator tube temperature is too high, the outdoor fan will be stopped. When the tube temp.
resumes to normal, the outdoor fan will be restarted. 
�Noise Silencing Protection 

    If the unit is stopped by pressing ON/OFF,or mode switching, the reversal valve will be stopped after 2-minute lag. 
  � Overcurrent Protection  is the same as that under cooling mode( only indoor fan will run at low speed for 60 seconds 

    before  it is stopped).  

6.2.2.3.3 Conditions and Process of Defrosting
Upon meet the defrosting condition, the system will enter into defrosting status, in which case the compressor will  
continue to run, the outdoor fan, 4-way valve and indoor fan will be stopped and the running indicator will blink. 
When it is detected that the frost in condenser is completely eliminated, the outdoor fan, 4-way valve and indoor fan 
will be started , the compressor will keep running, and the running indicator will stop blinking.  
 ¾  The first defrost after energization will last 10 minutes. Later, the defrost time can be adjusted according to the 

quantity of frost. Defrost takes longer if more frost (Max. 12 minutes) and takes shorter if less frost (Min. 7.0 minutes). 
The system will exit defrost mode upon completion of defrosting. 

6.2.2.4 Fan mode
Under FAN mode, only the indoor fan runs at preset speed, the compressor,outdoor fan and 4-way valve are stop.

Under this mode,the temperature can be set within a range from 16 to 30 . 
6.2.2.5 Auto Mode 

Protection function  is the same as that under cooling,dehumidifying,fan or heating mode.There is 30s delay for mode switch. 

6.2.3.Other Control

6.2.3.4.1 AUTO ON  

6.2.3.4.2 AUTO OFF

To set AUTO ON function when the unit is under STOP status, after reaching the time of AUTO ON, the controller will run
under preset mode. The time interval for AUTO ON is 0.5h and can be set within 0.5 - 24 hours. 

You can set AUTO OFF function when the unit is under ON status. After reaching the time of AUTO OFF, the system will be
switched off. The time interval for AUTO OFF is 0.5h, and can be set within 0.5 - 24 hours.  

In this mode, according to the change of ambient temperature, indoor fan will select High,Middle and Low fan speed auto 
6.2.3.1 Automatic Control of Fan Speed 

-matically with an interval of changing at leasts 3mins and 30s among the wind speeds( first enter into Auto fan speed or
 mode switch,there is no 3mins and 30 s delay).Under any mode, there is not super high fan speed for Auto fan speed . 

Under this mode, the system will automatically select its run mode (cool, dehumidify, heat or fan) with the change of 
ambient temperature.Standard  preset temp. of cooling and heating is respectively25      and 20       . 

�

Note:In auto mode for cooling and heating unit, if the mode is from heating to another status,the 4-way valve will be powered off in 2-minute delay. 

6.2.3.2Malfunction Detection of Temp. Sensor

If short circuit or break of indoor temp sensor is detected,F1 will be displayed in nixietube ;in the same way, if that of pipe- 
temp sensor is detected,F2 will be displayed.If the unit is started (including unit is stopped at certain temp) with the above 

malfunctions, the indoor unit will stop immediately and display malfunctions. And the unit won't display malfunction, but it 
receives signals from remote controller when stopping the unit. The unit won't be started but it displays malfunctions after it is 
stopped with above malfunctions. Only after the compressor has been stopped for 3 minutes and malfunctions have been 
resolved can the unit resume its normal running. 

6.2.3.3Turbo Function
This function is available only in cool and heat mode. In heat mode, the inner fan will run at high-level speed and preset temp 
be at 30'C after the controller receives turbo instruction; in the same way, in cool mode, the inner fan at high-level speed and 
preset temp at 16'C. This function will be automatically canceled during switch of mode or fan speed.

6.2.3.4.3 Change of Timer

When the unit is in timer status, start or stop of the unit can be set by pressing ON/OFF button of remote controller; timer can 
also be anew set so that the unit will run by the latest setting. If the unit is on and set auto on/off simultaneously, it won't stop 

  

6.2.3.4 Timer

�Locked protection to indoor fan is the same as that in cooling mode.

In future days, the unit will run at preset mode  when its time for auto start of the unit;the unit will stop when it's time for auto 
stop.If the same setting to auto start and auto stop occurs,the unit will perform the instruction of auto stop. 

present running until auto off; in the same way, if the unit is off, the unit won't start until auto on. 
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6.2.3.5.1 Display of Running and Mode Icons and Dual-8 

When power-on after power-off, all the icons will be displayed for 3S. If the unit is on and remote controller is in operation, 
preset temp display in dynamic will turn to ambient temp display in 10S.(If temp is from remote controller, the unit will display

 it; If not, the unit will display the temp of AC temp sensor itself.) When starting the unit by remote controller, running icon will 
light, meanwhile, preset running mode will be also displayed. If shut off LIGHT button, no display but running icon will be 

displayed. When stopping the unit, no icon but light icon will be display. The two-color indicator in the region of displaying running 
status will be in red if the unit is standby after power-on; it will be in green if the unit is running.  
6.2.3.5.2 Malfunction Display

Upon locked running of PG motor, the nixietube will display H6 with blink of running light. If short circuit or break of indoor temp 

sensor is detected, F1 will be displayed in nixietube with blink of cooling indicator; in the same way, if that of pipe- temp sensor 
is detected, F2 will be displayed with blink of cooling indicator. During outdoor defrosting, H1 will be displayed in nixietube with 
blink of heating indicator; during overcurrent protection,E5 will be displayed ;If various malfunctions occur simultaneously, the 

codes will be displayed  circularly.  

6.2.3.6 Round-U Function

If the controller receives round-u instruction, it will run at the ambient temp sent by remote controller (but it will also run at the 

temp of AC temp sensor itself during defrosting or anti-cool air protection.)The remote controller will send ambient temp to 

controller every 10min, so if the controller hasn't received ambient temp from remote controller after 11 min, it will run at the 
ambient temp of AC itself. If the function of round-u hasn't been set, all the ambient temp will adopt sampling value of AC temp 

sensor itself. This function is not available after power-off. 

6.2.3.7  Swing UP/DOWN
After energization,the up and down swing motor will rotate the guide louver  to position 0  to close the air outlet .If swing function

  L and D position. The guide louver will be closed after the unit is stopped .Swing motor will stop at maximum degree upon  
 maximum position D  under heating status. If swing function is set after the unit is started,the guide louver will swing between
 is not set after the unit is started,the guide louver will be turned to   level position L  under cooling status,and will be turned to

 

6.2.3.8 Buzzer 
When the controller is energized or receives remote control signal , the buzzer will  beep.
6.2.3.9 Auto Button
If once press of this button, the unit will run under AUTO mode and the indoor fan will run at AUTO SPEED.The swing
motor is started when the indoor fan is working. Press this key again to stop the unit. 

reset after power-on ;the guide louver will stop by present position immediately after the inner fan stopps running,which  will 

continue swing after inner fan resumes running.

6.2.3.5 Display



6.2.3.11 Power-off Memory

remote control signal do not set timer function, will memorize the last remote control signal and run according to it. If the last 
remote control signal has set timer function, the system is de-energized before the set time,when re-energized, the system 

Memory contents: Mode, UP/DOWN Swing, light, Set temp, Set fan speed. 
After de-energized, and re-energized, the unit will start to run with the memory function automatically. The system, if the last   

will memorize the timer function, the set time will recalculate.  If the last remote control signal has set timer function and the 
system is de-energized after the set time, when re-energized, the system will memorize the running status before de-energized. 

6.2.3.10 Sleep Function 

 

 

 

Set the Temperature Tpreset

 

  
Setting SLEEP function under HEAT mode, the preset temperature will automatically decrease by 1    after 1hour and  
 decrease by another 1    after 2 hours. Preset temperature will decrease by 2        in total within 2 hours. After that, the 
unit will run at this preset temperature. If the indoor fan will run at preset speed.

℃ 
℃ 

 

T Bpreset B 

T Bpreset B+2℃ 

T Bpreset B+1℃ 

1 hour 2 hours Over 2 hours

T Bpreset B 

T Bpreset B-1℃ 

T Bpreset B-2℃ 

1 hour 2 hours Over 2 hours

Set the Temperature Tpreset

Setting SLEEP function under COOL or DEHUMIDIFY mode, the preset temperature will automatically rise by 1 after 1 ℃
hour and rise by another 1  after 2 hours. Preset temperature will rise by 2  in total within 2 hours. After that, the unit will ℃ ℃
run at this preset temperature.If the indoor fan will run at preset speed.    

If set sleep function under fan or auto mode, the set temperature will remain unchanged.

℃ 
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77777 Disassembly and Assembly Procedures

 Disassembly Process of Indoor Unit

Operating Procedures / Photos 

Disassemble Front Panel and 
Electric Box Top Cover

Loosen the clasps on the two sides, and open the front 
panel, pull out the two connection terminals of display 
screen, pull out the clasp on the back from the groove 
and take out the front panel. Unscrew the fixing screws
on the elextric box top cover, open the top cover, loosen
the clasp, and then remove the elextric box top cover. 

(refer to Fig.7-1) 

 Fig.7-1

elextric box front panel   screw 
top cover

 Disassemble Filter 

Pull the filter upwards to loosen the clasp and then pull

out the two filters.

(refer to Fig.7-2) 

 Fig.7-2

Filter 

(refer to Fig.7-3) 

Disassemble Guide Louver

 Fig.7-3

Guide Louver

Manually bend the guide louver to remove
the guide louver. 

(Take GWCN18B5NK1NC,GWCN18B5NK1NA,GWHN18B5NK1NA,GWHN24B5NK3NC for example.)



Operating Procedures / Photos 

Disassemble Front Case

Unclench the three screw covers,unscrew the three  
screws fixing the front case, loosen the fore-and-aft

clasps and remove the front case.  
(refer to Fig. 7-4) Screw      Screw Cover    

 Fig. 7-4

 Disassemble Cover of Electric Box

Loosen the three clasps, and remove the cover of the 
electric box.

  (refer to Fig. 7-5) 

clasps
 Fig. 7-5

Disassemble Water Tray

Loose the clasp at the left side, and disconnect  

the terminal of the stepping motor and take out    

the water tray .

( Pay attention not to damage the drainage pipe). 

(refer to Fig. 7-6;7-7) 

clasp

 Water Tray

 Fig. 7-6

 Fig. 7-7

terminal
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Operating Procedures / Photos 

 Disassemble Electric Box 

grounding nut, disconnect the terminal of the motor  

motor terminal 

Screw 

tube sensor 

grounding nut  

Unscrew the two screws fixing the electric box, 
loosen the clasp, pull out the tube sensor, unscrew 

and remove the electric box. 

(refer to Fig. 7-8) 

 Fig. 7-8

 Fig. 7-9

 Fig. 7-10

 Fig. 7-11

 Fig. 7-12

Disassemble Evaporator

(refer to Fig. 7-11) 

Screw 

Screw 

Screw 

Screw 

Unscrew the screws fixing the evaporator; one on
the left, two on the right.
(refer to Fig. 7-9,7-10) 

Manually lift the left side of evaporator,and push 
backward to let the side clasp of evaporator out 
of the groove. Carefully take out the evaporator 
and pay attention to protect the connecting pipe. 

 Disassemble Motor

Unscrew the 3 screws fixing the motor clamp to 
remove the clamp.

Unscrew the holding nut fixing the cross flow fan,
pull out the motor from the cross flow fan.

(refer to Fig. 7-12) 

right clamp of motor 

Disassemble Cross Flow Fan

Refer to the above step, after pull out the motor, 
yor can remove the cross flow fan from the base.

(refer to Fig. 7-12) 

motor 

 cross flow fan



Operating Procedures / Photos 

Disassembly Procedures for Outdoor Unit 

 Disassemble Side Panel

Unscrew the 4 screws fixing the front side 
plate,and then remove it.

(refer to Fig. 7-13) 

 Fig.7-13

 Fig.7-14

 Fig.7-15

screws 

screws 
(refer to Fig. 7-14) 

(refer to Fig. 7-15) 

Disassemble Top Cover

Unscrew the screws fixing the top cover, 
and lift upward to remove the top cover. 

Disassemble Rear Grill 

Unscrew the 4 screws fixing the rear grill, 
to remove the rear grill. 

front side plate

screws

top cover

 rear grill

Bright Series



Operating Procedures / Photos 

(refer to Fig. 7-18) 

(refer to Fig. 7-17) 

(refer to Fig. 7-16) 

 Fig.7-17

 Fig.7-18

 Fig.7-16

 Disassemble Cabinet

Unscrew the screws fixing the cabinet 
to remove the cabinet .

screws

  Disassemble Electric Box

Unscrew the 2 screws fixing the electric box and
then lift it upwards to take it out.  

screws

Disassemble Right Side Plate 

Bright Series

cabinet

screws

electric box

right side plate

Unscrew the 7 screws fixing the right side plate ,end 

plate of condenser and support bar for valve,and then  

lift the right side plate upwards to take it out. 



Operating Procedures / Photos 

Disassemble axial-flow vane 

(refer to Fig. 7-21) 

(refer to Fig. 7-20) 

(refer to Fig. 7-19) 

 tight nut 

 axial-flow vane

 Fig.7-19

 Fig.7-20

 Fig.7-21

Disassemble Outdoor Motor and Motor Support

 

fixing the motor support, and lift the motor support  
to remove it. 

motor support

 tapping screws  

motor 

motor wire 
 

 screws 

(cooling only unit has not) 

Screw off the holding nut of the 4-way valve coil 
and remove the coil. Use wet cotton cloth to wrap 
the 4-way valve, unsold the four soldering points 
connecting the 4-way valve, and remove the 
4-way valve. Be quick during the unsoldering 
process, pay attention to keep the wrapping cloth 
wet and do not allow the soldering flame to burn 
the compressor lead-out cable.  

4-way valve

nut

Disassemble 4-Way Valve

Unscrew the nuts  fixing the axial-flow vane with a   

spanner,and then take it out.

and pull out the inset block of compressor lead-out 
wire to take the motor out.Unscrew the two screws 

Unscrew the 4 tapping screws fixing the motor,
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Operating Procedures / Photos 

Disassemble Capillary 

Unsolder the soldering spots of the capillary 
subassembly and remove the capillary. Make  
sure that do not let any welding dregs  block Capillary 

(refer to Fig. 7-22) 

(refer to Fig. 7-23) 

(refer to Fig. 7-24) 

 Fig.7-24

 Fig.7-23

 Fig.7-22

 the capillary.  

 Disassemble  Valves 

 Disassemble Compressor 

foot nut 

Bright Series

Screw off the 2 pieces of bolts that fix the gas valve and
unsolder the welding spot connecting  gas valve and air
return pipe to take off the big valve.
(Note: When unsoldering welding spot, wrap the big valve
completely with wet cloth to avoid high-temperature damage 
 to the valve body.)
Screw off the 2 pieces of bolts that fix the liquid valve and 

pipe to take off the liquid valve. 
unsolder the welding spot conneting liqud valve and Y-type liquid valve gas valvebolts

First, unsolder the pipe that connects to the compressor,

then disassemble the 3 foot nuts of the compressor to 

disassemble the compressor. 

compressor



Operating Procedures / Photos 

Disassembly Procedures for Outdoor Unit 

screw 

Disassemble Top Cover

Unscrew the 6 screws around the top cover, 
and lift the top cover upwards to remove it . 

(refer to Fig. 7-27) 

(refer to Fig. 7-26) 

(refer to Fig. 7-25) 

 Fig.7-27

 Fig.7-26

 Fig.7-25

top cover 

Disassemble Rear Grille 

Unscrew the four tapping screws around the  
rear grille, and remove it.  

rear grile 

screws 

screws 

Disassemble Front Grille 

front grille Unscrew the four tapping screws around the  
front grille, and remove it.  

screw handle
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Operating Procedures / Photos 

(refer to Fig. 7-29) 

(refer to Fig. 7-28) 

 Fig.7-29

Disassemble Rear Side Plate 

Unscrew the 9 screws at the rear side plate

and take it off . 

  Disassemble Electric Box

and 4-way valve and inset block of motor lead-out wire, 
next then take out the electric box.

Unscrew the 4 screws at the cover of the electric 
 box to take out the cover. 
Unscrew the 2 screws fixing the electric box,pull out  
the terminal pins of fan motor,compressor, reactor  

screws 

screws

(refer to Fig. 7-30 

Disassemble Axial-flow Vane 

Loosen tight nut by a spanner to take off nuts, 

spring washer, flat washer, and take off axial-flow 

vane forcibly.

  tight nut 

 axial-flow vane

 Fig.7-30

 Fig.7-28



Operating Procedures / Photos 

 Fig.7-32

 Fig.7-31

screws 

 motor 

(refer to Fig. 7-32) 

(refer to Fig. 7-31) 

Disassemble Motor and Motor Support

Unscrew the 4 screws fixing the motor,and  
remove the motor. Unscrew the two screws 
fixing the motor support, and remove the motor
support  .  screws  

Disassemble 4-Way Valve

Screw off the tight nuts fixing the 4-way valve coil 
and remove the coil. Use wet cotton cloth to wrap 
the 4-way valve, unsold the four soldering spots

connecting the 4-way valve, and remove it.

  

4-way valve

soldering spots
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8    Exploded View and Components and Parts List

Exploded View of Components and Parts of Indoor Unit



1 Wall-Mounting Frame 1

2 Rear Case 1

3 Fan Bearing 1

4 Screw Cover 3

5 Swing Louver 12

6 Swing Link 1 1

7 Swing Link 2 1

8 Water Tray 1

9 Guide Louver（up） 1

10 Guide Louver（down） 1

11 Cross Flow Fan 1

12 Evaporator Assy 1

13 Drainage Pipe 1

14 Evaporator Support 1

15 Filter 2

16 Front Case 1

17 Front Panel Case 1

18 Front Panel —

19 Displaying Light  Board —

20 Electric Box Cover  1 1

21 Wire Clamp 1

22 Terminal Board T4B3A 1

23 Electric Box Cover 1

24 Main PCB 1

25 Transformer  57X25C 1

26 Room Sensor 15k 1

27 Tube Sensor 20k 1

28 Sensor Insert 1

29 Electric Box 1

30 Lower Shield of Electric Box 1

31 Upper Shield of Electric Box 1

32 Stepping Motor MP28EA 1

33 Motor Clamp 1

34 Helicoid tongue 1

35 Motor FN20C-PG 1

36 Pipe Clamp 1

37 Connecting Cable 1

38 Remote Controller YJ1B 1

390000595

No Description
Part Code

GWHN18B5NK3NA/I 

11122048

Qty

30511009 

24242001

400205382 

15012077 

42020063

15212102

20112018 

01592037 

43110237 

01592038

26112095

01252004

76512210

10582058

10512429

10582057

010022283

10352022

20112020 

20002652

20002843 

71010103

26252009

10512086

10512085

390000451 

24212067

42011233

30030307 

——

——

20112019 

20182057

24252015

22202329

052324111

Components and Parts List of Indoor Unit

The above data are subject to change without notice.

Bright Series



Exploded View of Components and Parts of Indoor Unit



Part Code Part Code

GWCN18B5NK1NC/I GWHN24B5NK3NA/I
1 Wall-Mounting Frame 01252004 01252004 1

2 Rear Case 22202329 22202329 1

3 Fan Bearing 76512210 76512210 1

4 Screw Cover 24252015 24252015 3
5 Swing Louver 10512429 10512429 12

6 Swing Link 1 10582057 10582057 1

7 Swing Link 2 10582058 10582058 1

8 Water Tray 201820571 20182057 1

9 Guide Louver（up） 10512085 10512085 1

10 Guide Louver（down） 10512086 10512086 1

11 Cross Flow Fan 10352022 10352022 1

12 Evaporator Assy 010022281 010024904 1

13 Drainage Pipe 052324111 052324111 1

14 Evaporator Support 24212067 24212067 1

15 Filter 111220481 11122048 2
16 Front Case 20002652 20002878 1

17 Front Panel 20002843 20002879 1

18 Remote Controller YB1A21 30511009 30511009 1

19 Displaying Light  Board 224320691 22432069 1

20 Electric Box Cover  1 20112019 20112019 1

21 Wire Clamp 71010103 71010103 1

22 Terminal Board T4B3A 42011233 42011233 1

23 Electric Box Cover 20112020 20112020 1

24 Main PCB 30030310 30037606 1

25 Transformer  57X25C 43110237 43110237 1

26 Room Sensor 15k 390000451 390000451 1

27 Tube Sensor  20k 390000595 390000595 1

28 Sensor Insert 42020063 42020063 1

29 Electric Box 20112018 20112018 1

30 Lower Shield of Electric Box 01592037 01592037 1

31 Upper Shield of Electric Box 01592038 01592038 1

32 Stepping Motor MP28EA 15212102 15212102 1

33 Motor Clamp 26112095 26112095 1
34 Helicoid tongue 26252009 26252009 1

35 Motor FN20C-PG 15012077 15012077 1
36 Pipe Clamp 24242001 24242001 1

37 Connecting Cable 400205382 400205382 1
24242001

400205382

15212102

26112095

26252009

15012077

42020063

20112018

1592037

1592038

30030308

43110237

390000451

390000595

20112019

71010103

42011233

20112020

20002652

20002843

30511009

224320691

10022281

52324111

24212067

11122048

20182057

10512085

10512086
10352022

24252015
10512429

10582057

10582058

Qty

1252004

22202329
76512210

No Description
Part Code

GWCN18B5NK1NA/I

Components and Parts List of Indoor Unit

Bright Series



Exploded View of Indoor Unit



Part Code

GWCN24B5NK1RA/I
1 Wall-Mounting Frame 01252004 1

2 Rear Case 22202329 1

3 Fan Bearing 76512210 1

4 Screw Cover 24252015 3
5 Swing Louver 10512429 12

6 Swing Link 1 10582057 1

7 Swing Link 2 10582058 1

8 Water Tray 20182057 1

9 Guide Louver（up） 10512085 1

10 Guide Louver（down） 10512086 1

11 Cross Flow Fan 10352022 1

12 Evaporator Assy 010024901 1

13 Drainage Pipe 052324111 1

14 Evaporator Support 24212067 1

15 Filter 11122048 2
16 Front Case 20002652 1

17 Front Panel Case 20002590 1

18 Electric Box Cover  1 20112019 1

19 Wire Clamp 71010103 1

20 Terminal Board T4B3A 42011233 1

21 Electric Box Cover 20112020 1

22 Main PCB 30030310 1

23 Transformer  57X25C 43110237 1

24 Room Sensor 15k 390000451 1

25 Tube Sensor 20k 390000595 1

26 Sensor Insert 42020063 1

27 Electric Box 20112018 1

28 Lower Shield of Electric Box 1592037 1

29 Upper Shield of Electric Box 1592038 1

30 Stepping Motor MP28EA 15212102 1

31 Motor Clamp 26112095 1
32 Helicoid tongue 26252009 1

33 Motor FN20C-PG 15012077 1
34 Pipe Clamp 24242001 1

35 Connecting Cable 400205382 1

36 Remote Controller YB1A21 30511009 1

Part Code

GWCN18B5NK1RA/I
Qty

43110237 

20182057

10512085

22202329

24252015
10512429

10582057

10512086

42011233

052324111

30030308 

30511009 

26252009

42020063

01252004

24212067

10582058

010022281

76512210

71010103

10352022

400205382 

15212102

20112018 

01592037 

01592038

26112095

15012077 

No Description

24242001

390000595

20112020 

20002590 

11122048

20002652 

20112019 

390000451 

Components and Parts List of Indoor Unit
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Exploded View of Components and Parts of Indoor Unit



GWCN18B5NK3PA/I GWCN18B5NK1NB/I
1 Wall-Mounting Frame 01252004 01252004 1
2 Rear Case 22202329 22202329 1
3 Fan Bearing 76512210 76512210 1
4 Screw Cover 24252015 24252015 3
5 Swing Louver 10512429 10512429 12
6 Swing Link 1 10582057 10582057 1
7 Swing Link 2 10582058 10582058 1
8 Water Tray 20182057 201820571 1
9 Guide Louver（up） 10512085 105120851 1
10 Guide Louver（down） 10512086 105120861 1
11 Cross Flow Fan 10352022 10352022 1
12 Evaporator Assy 010022283 010022281 1
13 Drainage Pipe 052324111 052324111 1
14 Evaporator Support 24212067 24212067 1
15 Filter 11122048 11122048 2
16 Front Case 20002652 20002652 1
17 Front Panel 20002722 20002843 1
18 Remote Controller YB1A21 30511009 30511009 1
19 Displaying Light  Board 22432069 224320691 1
20 Electric Box Cover  1 20112019 20112019 1
21 Wire Clamp 71010103 71010103 1
22 Terminal Board T4B3A 42011233 42011233 1
23 Electric Box Cover 20112020 20112020 1
24 Main PCB 30030308 30030308  1
25 Transformer  57X25C 43110237 43110237 1
26 Room Sensor 15k 390000451 390000451 1
27 Tube Sensor  20k 390000595 390000595 1
28 Sensor Insert 42020063 42020063 1
29 Electric Box 20112018 20112018 1
30 Lower Shield of Electric Box 01592037 01592037 1
31 Upper Shield of Electric Box 01592038 01592038 1
32 Stepping Motor MP24GA 15212102 15212102 1
33 Motor Clamp 26112095 26112095 1
34 Helicoid tongue 26252009 262520091 1
35 Motor FN20C-PG 15012077 15012077 1
36 Pipe Clamp 24242001 24242001 1
37 Connecting Cable 400205382 400205382 1

No Description Qty
Part Code

Components and Parts List of Indoor Unit
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Exploded View of Components and Parts of Indoor Unit



Part Code
GWHN18B5NK1NB/I

1 Wall-Mounting Frame 01252004 1
2 Rear Case 22202329 1
3 Fan Bearing 76512210 1
4 Screw Cover 24252015 3
5 Swing Louver 10512429 12
6 Swing Link 1 10582057 1
7 Swing Link 2 10582058 1
8 Water Tray 20182057 1
9 Guide Louver（up） 10512085 1
10 Guide Louver（down） 10512086 1
11 Cross Flow Fan 10352022 1
12 Evaporator Assy 010022281 1
13 Drainage Pipe 052324111 1
14 Evaporator Support 24212067 1
15 Filter 11122048 2
16 Front Case 20002652 1
17 Front Panel Case 20002842 1
18 Front Panel 20002806 1
19 Displaying Light  Board —— —
20 Electric Box Cover  1 20112019 1
21 Wire Clamp 71010103 1
22 Terminal Board T4B3A 42011233 1
23 Electric Box Cover 20112020 1
24 Main PCB 30030307 1
25 Transformer  57X25C 43110237 1
26 Room Sensor 15k 390000451 1
27 Tube Sensor 20k 390000595 1
28 Sensor Insert 42020063 1
29 Electric Box 20112018 1
30 Lower Shield of Electric Box 01592037 1
31 Upper Shield of Electric Box 01592038 1
32 Stepping Motor MP24GA 15212102 1
33 Motor Clamp 26112095 1
34 Helicoid tongue 26252009 1
35 Motor FN20C-PG 15012077 1
36 Pipe Clamp 24242001 1
37 Connecting Cable 400205382 1
38 Remote Controller 30511009 1

No Description Qty

Components and Parts List of Indoor Unit
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Exploded View of Components and Parts of Indoor Unit



Part Code
GWHN18B5NK3QA/I

1 Wall-Mounting Frame 01252004 1
2 Rear Case 22202329 1
3 Fan Bearing 76512210 1
4 Screw Cover 24252015 3
5 Swing Louver 10512429 12
6 Swing Link 1 10582057 1
7 Swing Link 2 10582058 1
8 Water Tray 20182057 1
9 Guide Louver（up） 10512085 1
10 Guide Louver（down） 10512086 1
11 Cross Flow Fan 10352022 1
12 Evaporator Assy 010022283 1
13 Drainage Pipe 052324111 1
14 Evaporator Support 24212067 1
15 Filter 11122048 2
16 Front Case 20002652 1
17 Front Panel Case 20002733 1
18 Electric Box Cover  1 20112019 1
19 Wire Clamp 71010103 1
20 Terminal Board T4B3A 42011233 1
21 Electric Box Cover 20112020 1
22 Main PCB 30030307 1
23 Transformer  57X25C 43110237 1
24 Room Sensor 15k 390000451 1
25 Tube Sensor 20k 390000595 1
26 Sensor Insert 42020063 1
27 Electric Box 20112018 1
28 Lower Shield of Electric Box 01592037 1
29 Upper Shield of Electric Box 01592038 1
30 Stepping Motor MP24GA 15212102 1
31 Motor Clamp 26112095 1
32 Helicoid tongue 26252009 1
33 Motor FN20C-PG 15012077 1
34 Pipe Clamp 24242001 1
35 Connecting Cable 400204052 1
36 Remote Controller YB1A21 30511009 1

No Description Qty

Components and Parts List of Indoor Unit

Bright Series



Exploded View Indoor Unit



GWHN24B5NK3HA/I
1 Wall-Mounting Frame 01252004 1

2 Rear Case 222023292 1

3 Fan Bearing 76512210 1

4 Screw Cover 242520152 3
5 Swing Louver 105124297 12

6 Swing Link 1 10582057 1

7 Swing Link 2 10582058 1

8 Water Tray 201820572 1

9 Guide Louver（up） 105120852 1

10 Guide Louver（down） 105120862 1

11 Cross Flow Fan 10352022 1

12 Evaporator Assy 010022362 1

13 Drainage Pipe 052324111 1

14 Evaporator Support 24212067 1

15 Filter 11122048 2
16 Front Case 200026526 1

17 Front Panel 7 200028031 1

18 Front Panel 11 200028041 1

19 Displaying Light  Board 22432250 1

20 Electric Box Cover  1 20112019 1

21 Wire Clamp 71010103 1

22 Terminal Board T4B3A 42011233 1

23 Electric Box Cover 20112020 1

24 Main PCB 30037618 1

25 Transformer  57X25C 43110237 1

26 Room Sensor 15k 390000451 1

27 Tube Sensor 20k 390000595 1

28 Sensor Insert 42020063 1

29 Electric Box 20112018 1

30 Lower Shield of Electric Box 01592037 1

31 Upper Shield of Electric Box 01592038 1

32 Stepping Motor MP28EA 15212102 1

33 Motor Clamp 26112095 1
34 Helicoid tongue 262520092 1

35 Motor FN20C-PG 15012077 1
36 Pipe Clamp 24242001 1

37 Connecting Cable 400204054 1

38 Remote Controller YJ1B 30511008 1

No Description
GWHN18B5NK3HA/I

Qty

01252004

222023292

76512210

242520152 
105124297

10582057

10582058

201820572

105120852

105120862
10352022

010022283

052324111

24212067

11122048

200026526

200028031

200028041

22432250 

20112019 

71010103

42011233

20112020 

01592037 

01592038

30037620

43110237 

390000451 

390000595

Part Code

24242001

400204054

30511008 

15212102

26112095

262520092

15012077 

42020063

20112018 

Components and Parts List of Indoor Unit

Bright Series
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Exploded View Indoor Unit



Part Code Part Code

GWHN18B5NK1RA/I GWHN24B5NK1RA/I

1 Wall-Mounting Frame 01252004 01252004 1

2 Rear Case 22202329 22202329 1

3 Fan Bearing 76512210 76512210 1

4 Screw Cover 24252015 24252015 3

5 Swing Louver 10512429 10512429 12

6 Swing Link 1 10582057 10582057 1

7 Swing Link 2 10582058 10582058 1

8 Water Tray 20182057 20182057 1

9 Guide Louver（up） 10512085 10512085 1

10 Guide Louver（down） 10512086 10512086 1

11 Cross Flow Fan 10352022 10352022 1

12 Evaporator Assy 010022281 010024901 1

13 Drainage Pipe 052324111 052324111 1

14 Evaporator Support 24212067 24212067 1

15 Filter 11122048 11122048 2

16 Front Case 20002652 20002652 1

17 Front Panel Case 20002590 20002590 1

18 Electric Box Cover  1 20112019 20112019 1

19 Wire Clamp 71010103 71010103 1

20 Terminal Board T4B3A 42011233 42011233 1

21 Electric Box Cover 20112020 20112020 1

22 Main PCB 30030307 30030309 1

23 Transformer  57X25C 43110237 43110237 1

24 Room Sensor 15k 390000451 390000451 1

25 Tube Sensor 20k 390000595 390000595 1

26 Sensor Insert 42020063 42020063 1

27 Electric Box 20112018 20112018 1

28 Lower Shield of Electric Box 01592037 01592037 1

29 Upper Shield of Electric Box 01592038 01592038 1

30 Stepping Motor MP28EA 15212102 15212102 1

31 Motor Clamp 26112095 26112095 1

32 Helicoid tongue 26252009 26252009 1

33 Motor FN20C-PG 15012077 15012077 1

34 Pipe Clamp 24242001 24242001 1

35 Connecting Cable 400205382 400205382 1

36 Remote Controller YB1A21 30511009 30511009 1

No QtyDescription

Components and Parts List of Indoor Unit



Exploded View  of Outdoor Unit



Part Code

GWCN18B5NK1NC/O

1 Front Grill 22415001 1

2 Nut M6 70310131 1

3 Axial Flow Fan 10335260 1

4 Front Plate 01305015 1

5 Metal Base 01203478 1

6 Compressor SHY33MC4-S 00120218 1

7 Nut with Washer M6 70310015 3

8 Right Side Plate Assy 01305013 1

9 Valve Support 01715008 1

10 Gas Valve Assy 071302331 1

11 Liquid Valve Assy 071302201 1

12 Handle 26235254 1

13 Terminal Board 42011113 1

14 Electric Plate Assy 01405039 1

15 Capacitor 50uF/450V 33000001 1

16 Capacitor  2.5uF/450V 33010026 1

17 Terminal Board 2-8 42011103 1

18 Isolation Sheet Assy 01233038 1

19 Rear Grill 01473005 1

20 Top cover plate 01255002 1

21 Condenser Assy 01103774 1

22 Motor Support 01705003 1

23 Motor LW68B 15015057 1

No Description Qty

Components and Parts List of Outdoor Unit

Bright Series



Exploded View of Components and Parts of Outdoor Unit



GWCN18B5NK1NA/O

1 Front Grill 22413431 1

2 Nut M6 70310131 1

3 Axial Flow Fan 10333414 1

4 Front Plate 1533012 1

5 Metal Base 1205036 1

6 Compressor QX-34F050g 1001951 1

7 Nut with Washer M6 70310012 1

8 Right Side Plate Assy 1302004 1

9 Valve Support 1713041 1

10 Gas Valve Assy 7100147 1

11 Liquid Valve Assy 7100120 1

12 Handle 26233433 1

13 Terminal Board 42011113 1

14 Electric Plate Assy 1403117 1

15 Capacitor 50uF/450V 33000001 1

16 Capacitor  3uF/450V 33010027 1

17 Terminal Board 2-8 / 1

18 Isolation Sheet Assy 1235001 1

19 Rear Grill 1473030 1

20 Top cover plate 1253443 1

21 Condenser Assy 1103577 1

22 Motor Support 17030521 1

23 Motor   FW48E 15013047 1

23 Motor 15013066 1

No Description Qty
GWCN18B5NK1RA/O

Part Code

22413431

70310131

10333414

1533012

1205036

100195

70310012

1302004

1713041

7100142

7100125

26233433

33010027

33000001

1403117

42011113

——

1473030

1103577

1253443

17030521

15013066

15013047

1235001

Components and Parts List of Outdoor Unit

Bright Series



Exploded View of Components and Parts of Outdoor Unit



Part Code

GWHN24B5NK3NA/O
1 Front Grill 22265251 1

2 Front Plate 01433031 1
3 Axial Flow Fan 10335257 1

4 Motor LW68B 15015057 1
5 Motor Support 01703027 1

6 Condenser Assy 01103781 1
7 Top Cover 01255262 1

8 Rear Grill 01473024 1
9 Electric Box Cover 01413047 1

10 Electric Plate 01403248 1

11
Capacitor  CBB65
50uF/450V

33000001 1

12 Capacitor  CBB61 4uF/450V 33010010 1
13 Terminal Board A 42011113 1

14 4-way Valve  Case 030233191 1
15 Terminal Board 2-8 42011103 1

16 4-way Valve Coil 430004002 1
17 4-way Valve 430004032 1

18 Handle 26235253 1
19 Gas Valve Assy 07103030 1

20 Liquid Valve Assy 07103031 1
21  Rear Side Plate 01303115 1

22 Valve Support 01715001 1
23 Capillary Assy 03103277 1

24
Compressor ASH264SV-
C8LU

00100525
1

25 Isolation Washer C 70410523 1

26 Clapboard 01233024 1
27 Metal Base 01205073 1

28 Front Side Plate 01303092 1

No Description Qty

Components and Parts List of Outdoor Unit

Bright Series



Exploded View of Components and Parts of Outdoor Unit



Part Code

GWCN24B5NK1RA/O
1 Front Grill 22265251 1

2 Front Plate 1433031 1
3 Axial Flow Fan 10335257 1

4 Motor LW68B 15015057 1
5 Motor Support 1703027 1

6 Condenser Assy 1103677 1
7 Top Cover 1255262 1

8 Rear Grill 1473024 1
9 Electric Box Cover 1413047 1

10 Electric Plate 1403016 1
11 Capacitor  CBB61 4uF/450V 33010010 1

12
Capacitor  CBB65
35uF/450V 33010743 1

13 Terminal Board A 42011113 1

14 Handle 26235253 1
15 Gas Valve Assy 7105252 1

16 Liquid Valve Assy 7103018 1
17  Rear Side Plate 1305002 1

18 Valve Support 1715001 1
19 Capillary Assy 3103171 1

20 Compressor C-R191H5C 100194 1
21 Isolation Washer C 70410523 1

22 Clapboard 1233024 1
23 Metal Base 1205115 1

24 Front Side Plate 1303019 1

No Description Qty

Components and Parts List of Outdoor Unit

Bright Series



Exploded View of Outdoor Unit



Bright Series

GWCN18B5NK1NA/O GWHN18B5NK1RA/O

1 Front Grill 22413431 22413431 1

2 Nut M6 70310132 70310131 1

3 Axial Flow Fan 10335001 10333414 1

4 Front Plate 01533012 01533012 1

5 Metal Base 012031442 01205036 1

6 4-way Valve 430004032 43000403 1

7 4-way Valve Coil 43000400 43000400 1

8 Compressor QX-34F050g 00103007 00100195 1

9 Nut with Washer M6 70310014 70310012 3

10 Right Side Plate Assy 01305019 01302004 1

11 Valve Support 01713041 01713041 1

12 Gas Valve Assy 07100006 07100147 1

13 Liquid Valve Assy 07100115 07100120 1

14 Handle 26233043 26233433 1

15 Terminal Board 42011113 42011113 1

16 Electric Plate Assy 01405015 01403117 1

17 Capacitor 50uF/450V 33000001 33000001 1

18 Capacitor  3uF/450V 33010027 33010027 1

19 Terminal Board 2-8 42011103 42011103 1

20 Isolation Sheet Assy 01235005 01235003 1

21 Rear Grill 01475003 01473030 1

22 Top cover plate 01253443 01253443 1

23 Condenser Assy 01103593 011036782 1

24 Motor Support 01705004 017030521 1

25 Motor   FW48E 01705004 1

25 Motor 15013047 15013047 1

No QtyDescription
Part Code



Exploded View of Outdoor Unit



GWCN18B5NK3PA/O GWCN18B5NK1NB/O
1 Front Grill 22415001 22415001 1
2 Nut M4 70310128 70310128 1
3 Axial Flow Fan 10335257 10335257 1
4 Front Plate 01305015 01305015 1
5 Metal Base 01203477 01203477 1
6 Compressor ASH218SV-C8LU 00103006 00103006 1
7 Nut with Washer M8 70310015 70310015 3
8 Right Side Plate Assy 01305013 01305013 1
9 Valve Support 01715006 01715006 1

10 Gas Valve Assy 071302336 071302336 1
11 Liquid Valve Assy 07133002 07133002 1
12 Handle 26235254 26235254 1
13 Terminal Board 42011113 42011113 1
14 Electric Plate Assy 01405039 01405039 1
15 Capacitor 50uF/450V 33000001 33000001 1
16 Capacitor   2.5uF/450V 33010026 33010026 1
17 Terminal Board 2-8 - - -
18 Isolation Sheet Assy 01233035 01233035 1
19 Rear Grill 01473005 01473005 1
20 Top cover plate 01255001 01255001 1
21 Condenser Assy 01103807 01103807 1
22 Motor Support 01705003 01705003 1
23 Motor LW68B 15015057 15015057 1

No Description Qty
Part Code

Components and Parts List of Outdoor Unit

The above data are subject to change without notice.
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Exploded View of Outdoor Unit



Part Code

GWHN18B5NK1NB/O

1 Front Grill 22415001 1

2 Nut M4 70310128 1

3 Axial Flow Fan 10335257 1

4 Front Plate 01305015 1

5 Metal Base 01203477 1

6 4-way Valve 43000403 1

7 4-way Valve Coil 430004002 1

8 Compressor SHY33MC4-S 00120218 1

9 Nut with Washer M8 70310015 3

10 Right Side Plate Assy 01305013 1

11 Valve Support 01713041 1

12 Gas Valve Assy 071302331 1

13 Liquid Valve Assy 0071302201 1

14 Handle 26235254 1

15 Terminal Board 42011113 1

16 Electric Plate Assy 01403117 1

17 Capacitor CBB65 60uF/450V 33000039 1

18 Capacitor 2.5uF/450V 33010026 1

19 Terminal Board 2-8 42011103 1

20 Isolation Sheet Assy 01233035 1

21 Rear Grill 01473005 1

22 Top cover plate 01255001 1

23 Condenser Assy 01103794 1

24 Motor Support 01705003 1
25 Motor LW68B 15015057 1
26 Clapboard 01233024 1
27 Metal Base 012050114 1
28 Front Side Plate 01303092 1

No Description Qty

Components and Parts List of Outdoor Unit

Bright Series



Exploded View of Outdoor Unit



Part Code

GWHN18B5NK3QA/O

1 Front Grill 22415001 1

2 Nut M6 70310082 6

3 Axial Flow Fan 10335257 1

4 Front Plate 01305015 1

5 Metal Base 01203477 1

6 4-way Valve 03023447 1

7 4-way Valve Coil 430004002 1

8

Compressor ASH218SV-
C8LU

00103006
1

9 Nut with Washer M8 70310015 3

10 Right Side Plate Assy 01305013 1

11 Valve Support 01715008 1

12 Gas Valve Assy `071302115 1

13 Liquid Valve Assy `071302111 1

14 Handle 26235254 1

15 Terminal Board 42011113 1

16 Electric Plate Assy 01405039 1

17 Capacitor 2.5uF/450V 33010026 1

18 Capacitor 60uF/450V 33000039 1

19 Terminal Board 2-8 42011103 1

20 Isolation Sheet Assy 01233035 1

21 Rear Grill 01473005 1

22 Top cover plate 01255001 1

23 Condenser Assy 01103775 1

24 Motor Support 01705003 1
25 Motor LW68B 15015057 1

No Description Qty

Components and Parts List of Outdoor Unit

Bright Series



Exploded View of Outdoor Unit



Part Code

GWHN18B5NK3HA/O

1 Front Grill 22413431 1

2 Nut M6 70310132 1

3 Axial Flow Fan 10335001 1

4 Front Plate 01533012 1

5 Metal Base 012031442 1

6 4-way Valve 430004032 1

7 4-way Valve Coil 43000400 1

8
Compressor ASH210SV-
C8LU

00103007
1

9 Nut with Washer M8 70310014 3

10 Right Side Plate Assy 01305019 1

11 Valve Support 01713041 1

12 Gas Valve Assy 07100006 1

13 Liquid Valve Assy 07100115 1

14 Handle 26233431 1

15 Terminal Board 42011113 1

16 Electric Plate Assy 01405015 1

17 Capacitor 50uF/450V 33000001 1

18 Capacitor  3uF/450V 33010027 1

19 Terminal Board 2-8 42011103 1

20 Isolation Sheet Assy 01235005 1

21 Rear Grill 01475003 1

22 Top cover plate 01253443 1

23 Condenser Assy 01103593 1

24 Motor Support 01705005 1

25 Motor FW48E 15013047 1

No Description Qty

Components and Parts List of Outdoor Unit

Bright Series



Exploded View  of Outdoor Unit



Part Code

GWHN24B5NK3HA/O

1 Front Grill 01473001 1

2 Front Plate 01433011 1
3 Axial Flow Fan 10335253 1

4 Motor FW60L 15013063 1
5 Motor Support 01705253 1

6 Condenser Assy 01103800 1
7 Top Cover 01255262 1

8 Rear Grill 01475252 1
9 Electric Box Cover 01415255 1

10 Electric Plate 01405103 1

11
Capacitor  CBB65
60uF/450V

33000039 1

12 Capacitor  CBB61 3uF/450V 33010027 1
13 Terminal Board A 42011113 1

14 4-way Valve  Case 03023465 1
15 Terminal Board 2-8 42011103 1

16 4-way Valve Coil 43000400 1
17 4-way Valve 430004032 1

18 Handle 26235253 1
19 Gas Valve Assy 07103030 1

20 Liquid Valve Assy 07103031 1
20 Liquid Valve Assy 07133132 1
21  Rear Side Plate 01305260 1

22 Valve Support 01715001 1
23 Capillary Assy 03103236 1

24
Compressor ATH280CV-
C9LU

00103009 
1

25 Isolation Washer C 70410523 1

26 Clapboard 01235253 1
27 Metal Base 012050732 1

28 Front Side Plate 01305247 1

No Description Qty

Components and Parts List of Outdoor Unit

Bright Series



Bright Series

Exploded View  of Outdoor Unit



Part Code

GWHN24B5NK1RA/O

1 Front Grill 22265251 1

2 Front Plate 01433031 1

3 Axial Flow Fan 10335257 1

4 Motor LW68B 15015057 1

5 Motor Support 01703027 1

6 Condenser Assy 01103676 1

7 Top Cover 01255262 1

8 Rear Grill 01473024 1

9 Electric Box Cover 01413047 1

10 Electric Plate 01403248 1

11 Capacitor  CBB61 4uF/450V 33010010 1

12
Capacitor  CBB65
35uF/450V

33010743 1

13 Terminal Board A 42011113 1

14 4-way Valve  Case 03025100 1

15 Terminal Board 2-8 42011103 1

16 4-way Valve Coil 430004002 1

17 4-way Valve 43000403 1

18 Handle 26235253 1

19 Gas Valve Assy 07105252 1

20 Liquid Valve Assy 07103018 1

20 Liquid Valve Assy 071331321 1

21  Rear Side Plate 01305002 1

22 Valve Support 01715001 1

23 Capillary Assy 03003912 1

24 Compressor C-R191H5C 00100194 1

25 Isolation Washer C 70410523 1

26 Clapboard 01233024 1

27 Metal Base 012051152 1

28 Front Side Plate 1303019 1

No Description Qty

Components and Parts List of Outdoor Unit



 
 

    Trouble-Shooting 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Trip of circuit 
breaker or 

burn-out of fuse 

Check insulation resistance for 
grounding; Confirm if 
air-conditioning unit has 
electrical leakage or is 
short-circuited 

When air-conditioning
unit is powered on,
there is no action
(when the unit is
plugged in, buzzer
does not sound and
there is no action
after using the remote
controller to start the
unit) 

Remote controller
does not receive
signal (when unit is
powered on, buzzer
shall sound, unless
buzzer is damaged) 

Check power supply line No power 
supply 

Check and secure the plug to
ensure firm contact 

Power plug is not
firmly seated or
connection is poor

Replace controller fuse Controller fuse
burned out 

Secure line connections;
measure output voltage of
transformer and replace
transformer if it is incorrect

Connection line of 
transformer is loose 
or suffers from poor 
plugging, or there is 
transformer failure 

Replace controller Controller is damaged

Batteries of remote 
controller are running 
out of power

Remote 
controller failure

Receiving head is
loose or plug
connection is poor

Receiving head is
damaged 

Replace battery 

First press “AUTO” key of
manual switch. If there is no
action check according to the
above method; if the operation
is normal after pressing the
key, recheck to see if the
mounting position of receiving
head and the line connections
are correct; if they are correct,
replace receiving head or
remote controller. 

Check power voltage. If the voltage is 10% than rated
voltage, check the cause, and improve the power
supply conditions such as adding regulated power
supply. 

When turning the
air-conditioning unit to
the “ON”status, trip o f
circuit breaker occurs
several minutes later 

Power voltage is too low

Failure of air-conditioning unit
or component insulation
failure, short circuit or
electrical leakage owing to
insulation puncture after
heating, measure insulation
resistance or check the
components one by one to find
the ones with failure; failure of
circuit breaker itself, replace it.

When set circuit breaker
as “ ON ” , it trips
immediately 
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Indoor space is not sufficiently closed, or 
people enters or leave the room frequently, or 

there is heating equipment operating in the 
room 

Keep the indoor space as closed as 
possible, do not use electrical appliance 
generating large amount of heat 

Outdoor temperature
is too high 

Install proper weather screen; it is suggested to replace 
air-conditioner unit with one of higher capacity in case the best 

available cooling effect does not satisfy needs 

Insufficient air 
circulation volume 

Block in outdoor heat 
exchanger 

Wash away dust on surface 
of heat exchanger 

Block in air filter Clean filter 

Fan speed was set too
low Set fan speed as high or medium

Fan speed turns 
lower

Capacitor 
is damaged 

Replace 
capacitor

Motor is 
damaged 

Replace 
motor

Mounting position of 
outdoor unit is 
inappropriate

Outdoor unit shall be installed in a
place with good ventilation 

Poor thermal insulation of connecting 
pipe between indoor unit and outdoor 

unit 

The thermal insulation of big pipe and small pipe 
shall be separate and sound; joint and bare position

of copper pipe shall also have thermal insulation

Failure of 
refrigerant flow 

Leakage of refrigerant or 
insufficient refrigerant 

Check leakage, carry out 
vacuum-pumping after repairing 
leakage and charge refrigerant 

according to requirements 

Leakage between internal 
high pressure and low 
pressure sections of 

compressor 
Replace compressor 

4-way valve failure Replace 4-way valve 

Partial block in capillary Replace capillary 

Block in cooling system 

Observe the condensation condition 
of evaporator or the reading of high 

pressure meter to judge if the system 
is blocked; deal with the system 

accordingly 

Check if the cooling (heating) 
load is appropriate Check the forecasted cooling (heating) load 

Set temperature is not 
appropriate Adjust the set temperature 
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Insufficient or too much refrigerant Adjust refrigerant amount

Capillary is blocked so air intake 
temperature is too high Replace capillary 

Compressor does not operate 
smoothly (seized or jammed), air 

discharge valve is damaged 
Replace Compressor

Failure of protector itself Replace protector 

Compressor is 
overheated so 

protector is 
activated 

Torque of swing motor is insufficient

Wrong line connection

Controller is damaged (IC2003 is 
damaged, swing relay cannot close)

Swing louver 
does not run 

Firstly check if line connections 
have fault, if no, replace 

components at failure position

Compressor failure Replace Compressor

Operating capacitor of compressor is 
damaged 

Replace capacitor 

Voltage is too low or too high
It is suggested to equip voltage 

regulator 

Wrong line connection Correctly connect lines according 
to electrical diagram 

Use universal meter to check if 
contacts of compressor not 
overheated are conducting; 
replace protector in case of 
non-conducting conditions 

Failure of protector itself

When in cooling 
or heating mode, 

outdoor fan 
operates but 
compressor 

does not operate 

Outdoor fan motor is damaged Replace fan motor 

Wrong line connection
Correctly connect lines according 

to electrical diagram 

When in cooling 
or heating mode, 

compressor 
operates but 

outdoor fan does 
not operate 

Replace fan capacitorOutdoor fan capacitor is damaged

Indoor fan motor burned out or there 
is wire breakage or failure of 

overheating protector

Replace fan motor or components
with failure 

The internal overheating protector 
frequently breaks as overheating is 

caused by abnormity of motor
Replace fan motor 

Wrong line connection
Correctly connect lines according 

to electrical diagram 

When air supply
mode is
selected, the fan
does not
operate 

Replace it with fan capacitor of 
the same model and spec 

Open circuit or damage of fan 
capacitor 
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Wrap of refrigerant pipe joint is not close

enough.
Re-wrap and make it tight.

Water leakage

Fan of indoor unit contacts other parts. Adjust fan location.

Foreign object in indoor unit Take out the foreign object.

Compressor shakes too much. Adjust support washer of compressor, and

tighten loosen screws.

Touch of pipeline of outdoor unit Separate the touching pipeline.
Abnormal sound

and shake
Touch of inner plates 1. Tighten connect screw.

2. Stick absorbing clay between plates.

Louver of outdoor unit touched outer

case.
Adjust location of louver.

Abnormal sound inside compressor Change compressor

Abnormal solenoid sound from 4-way

valve when heating

Circuit-short inside solenoid of the valve

and change the solenoid valve.

Drainage pipe blocked or broken Change drainage pipe

When in cooling 
or heating mode, 
compressor and 
outdoor fan does
not operate 

Indoor controller is damaged (IC2003, 
relay is damaged) or outdoor relay  is 
damaged (if there is)
 

Replace controller or relay

Line connection is wrong or loose Correct the connection according to Diagram.

Temperature is not set properly. Adjust the set temperature

Bright Series




